
Parts Manual for
Helical Screw Compressor

Model QSI 1000
Aircooled “B” Version

Watercooled “A” Version

Iu

I

50078-102 February 1 98 9



ALPHABETICAL INDEX

,-.

AIRFILTER GRouP ..... .. .. ... ..... .. ........ .... ... ..... ........ .... .. ...... .... ...... .. .... .... .. .... .................. .. .... ... ...34.35

AIWOILRESERVOIR GROUP ...... ........ ...... ...... .......... .. .. .................. .. ... .... . .... ...... .. .. ............ ...... ..l 4-15

AIR PIPING GROUPS:

ESS~~~ .... .... ........ .... .... .. ... ... .. .. .... .. .... .. .... .... .. ..... ... ............ .. ...... ........... ...28.29

WmAmRCmLER (AIRCmED) ...... .. ..... ... .. ...... .. .. .. .. ........ ...... .. .. .. .......... ........ .. .. .... ..3O.3l

W~NER~ER ~AmRC~MD) . ...... ...... ...... .... ...... .......... .. .. .... .. ......... ..... .. .. ..... ...32.33

BASIC CCXVIPRESSORGROUP ... ...... .. .. ........ .. .... .. .... .. .... .... .. .. ... ..... .... ...... .. ..... ............. .. .. ........ ......4.5

CABINETGROUPS:

fiR~~ .. ...... ........ .. .... .. .. ............ ... ..... .. .... ...... ........ .. ...... .... .. ...... .. .. ........ .... ........ ...52.55

OPTIONAL CABINfl SHROUD GROUP ..... .... ..... ... .. ............ .... .... .. .... .......... ........ .... . ...56.57

WA~~ .. ... ..... .. ........ .... .. ...... .. ........ .. .. .. ........ .. .. .... .. .. .... .. .. .. .............. ...... .. .. .... ..58.6l

mNTRa PIPINGGRwPs ..... ..... ....... ........ .. .. ...... .. ...... ........ ...... ...... ........ .. .... ...... ... ..... .. ...... .... ..4o.43

DISCH~GE PIPINGGROUP ..... .. .. ........ ..... ..... .. ... ....... ..... ..... .. .... .... .. .. .. .... .... ........ .. .. ...... .... .. .... ..l 6-17

DR~E~upuNG GR~ps ... ...... ...... .. .. .......... .......... .. .... ...... .... .... .. .... .... .. .. .. .... .. .. .. .... .. .. ..... ..... ....8.9

EECTRICA mROLGROUPS ..... .. ... ... ...... ...... .. ......... ..... ...... .. .. .. ... ..... .. ... ....... ................. ... ....44.47

FAN MOTOWSTARTER GROUPS (AIRCOOLED ONLY -460 & 575 VOLT) ...... .... ...... .....- ...... .. .... ...48-49

FiNAL ASSEMBLY GROUPS:

AIRCOOLED. .... . .. .. .. .. .. ...... .. ...... .... .................. .... .. .............. .... .... ....... ......... .... .. ........ .. . 64-65

wA=~ .. .................. .. .......... .. .......... .......... .. ........ .. .. .. .... .... ........ .. .. ...... ............66.67

INLET VALVE GROUPS .. .. .... .... ............ .. .... ...... .... .. .... ........ .. .. .... ...... .. ...... .. .. ........ .. .. .... ........ .. .... 10-13

LUBRICATION SPECIFICATIONS .. ..... ..... ... .... .. .... .. ........ .. .... .. .... .... .. .... ...... .. .... .. .. ........ ...... ...... .. .. ....3

MOTORLSTARTER DRIVE GROUPS:

STANDARD ............ ....... ..... .. ...... ...... .... .. .... ...... .... .. .... .. .. ....... ... .. .... .. .. .. ...... .. .. ...... ...... ...6.7B

OpTiONAL H[GHpREssuRE ..... ...... .... ........ .... .. .... .. ........ .. .... .... .... .. .. .................. ........ ...76.77B

OIL COOLER GROUPS: (AIRCOOLED ONLY)

~= A~~~~ .......... .. ........ .. .......... .. ...... .... .. ... ..... ..... ..... ........ .. .. .......... .. .... ...... ..l8.l9

WITH AFIERCCKIER .. .............. ..... ..... ....... ...... .. .. .......... .. ........ .... . ................. .... ...... .. ...2o.2l
OIL PIPING GROUPS:

AIR~LED ... ... .. .... ..... ... .. .... .... .... ....... ........ ... .... .. ... ... .... .... .. .. .. ...... .. .. ........ ............ .. ...22.23

wA~~ .. ........ .......... .. ... ...... .... ...... .. .. ........ ..... ... .... .. ...... .. .. .. ...... .. ........ .. ...... ....24.27

PIPE COUPLING ASSEMBLY lNsTRucTDNs ..... .......... ..... ... .. ..... ...... .... .. .. ........ .. .. ...... .. ........ .... ....72.75

RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS ..... ...... .... .. .... .. .... .. ........ .. ........ .. .... .... .. .. .. .... .. .. .. ...... .. ........ .... .. .. ...78

SERIAL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION ............. ...... .... ...... .. .. .. .... .. .. .. ........ .. .. .. .... .. ...... ...... . ..... .. ...... .. ...2

SCHEMATICS:

CONTROL PIPING SCHEMATfC . .. .. .. .......... .... ...... .... .... .. .... .. .. .... .. .. .... .. .......... .... .... ...... .......68

ELECTRICAL CONTROL SCHEMATICS ..... .. .... .. .. .. .... ...... .. .... ...... .. .. .. .. .. .......... .. ............ ....69-70

MoTowsTARTER .. ..... . .. .. ........ .... ... ... .. ........ .. .... .. .... .... ...... .... ........ ........ .. .. ..... ....... .....7l.7lc

TRANSFORMER GROUPS:

460 & 575 VOLT . .. ........ ........ .... .. ..... ..... .. ........ .. ........ .. ........ .. .. ...... .. .. .......... ..... ......... ..62-63
VENT FAN MOTOR GROUPS (WATERCOQl_ED WITI+ CABINET)

460 & 575 VOLT . .. .. .. ...... .. .... .... .. ...... .... ... ... .. .. .. ...... .. .. ...... .. .. ..... .. ........... .... .. ...... .... .. ..50-51
WATER PIPING GROUPS: (WATERCOOLED ONLY)

LEss A!=IERCOOLER. ........ .. ...... .. .. ...... .. .. .. .......... ...... .... .. .... .. .... ...... .............. .. ...... .. .. ....36-37

WITH AFiER~LER .... ...... .. ... .. .... ...... .. .. ...... .. .... ...... .. .. ...... .. .. .... .... .......... .... ........ .. .....38-39

1



SERIAL NUMBER 1DENTIFICATION

iE SF%LALNUMBEFi TAG IS LCX2ATEDON THE CONTROL PANEL DCKIR UPPER-RIGHT HAND CORNER.

*

ORDERING REPLACEMENT PARTS

PROMPT SERVICE CAN BE RENDERED ON RE?L4CEMENT Pm ORDERS IF THE FOLLOWING lNFOR,MATION IS GIVSN:

1. TK SERIAL NUMBER MUST BE GIVEN WHEN ORDERING REPLACEMENT PARTS.

2. STATE THE EXACT PART NUMBER NEEDED. J)O NOT ORDFR BY INDEX NUMBFRS< AS INDEX NUMBERS

ME REPEATED THROUGHOUTTHIS MANUAL AND IF US=D FOR ORDERING PARTS WILL NEC2SS~ATE
TIME CONSUMING CCWRES?ONDENCE.

3. STATE THE EXACT QUANITi%’ NEEDED.

4. STATE THE PREFERRED TYPE OF TPAIUS?ORTATION.

ALL REP!J4CEMEINT PARTS ARE TO SE ORDERED THROUGH AN AUTHORIZED CIKTR18UTOR.

INSIST ON GENUINE QUINCY PARTS ONLY! FAILURE TO DO SO MAY VOID WARRANTY!

NOTICE:

DO NOT 0PEI%4TE TrilS COMPRESSOR WiTHOUT ALL GUARDS AND ACOUSTICAL PANELS IN PIACE

DANGER: AIR FROM TAIS COMPRESSOR WIU CAUSE SEVERE INJURY OR DEATH IF USED FOR BREATHING OR Fcco PRCCSSS-

lNG. AIR USED FOR THES= PROCESSES MUST MEET OSI-!A 29 CFR 1910 OR FDA 21 CFR 178-3570 REGUUTIONS.

2



.—

HELICAL SCREW LUBRICATION OILS

We recommend that all QSI compressors be filled with oil that meets one of the following specifications:

Moto r Oils
API SERVICE SF-CD - SAE 20W Viscosity

MIL-L-2104D - SAE 20W Viscostiy
MIL-L-46152B - SAE 20W Viscosity

Additional information may be found in the QSI Instruction Manual

If a compressor is going to be subjected to sub-freezing temperatures, contact an authorized
Quincy Compressor_

Should requirements
that the comrxessor

Di~ributor. -

necessitate a synthetic oil, it will be necessary that the order so state, so
may be filled with synthetic oil for the particular application. If the order

does not specify type oil, the compressor will be shipped with “motor oil as specified above.

Synthetic lubricants may not be compatible with components used in a Quincv helical screw
compressor
convert any
distributor.

shipped fro-m Quincy
such unit to synthetic

originally using pet~oleum oil. If it is deeme~ necessary to
lubrication, please contact an authorized Quincy Compressor

The following information will be required by the distributor:

Mod e l_______–_—––._-

Serial No,

Oil

Oil

Oil

Originally Used

Now Used (If Changed)

To Be Used

50078-100



. . .

BASIC COMPRESSOR GROUP 22586-2

‘@i&@

.. ..

50078-100



BASIC COMPRESSOR GROUP 22586-2

—.

.

----- ----- ----- ______ _____ ----- ----- ----- ---—- ------- ----- ----- -----

INDEX : PART
NUMBER Y NUMBER DESCRIPTION

----- -— ---- ----- _____ _____ ------ ----- ----- ---- ----- ----- ----- ----- --
1
2
3
4
s
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34

35
36
37

1
2
z
1
1
1
6
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
10
4
+
2
13
10
1
1
4
5
2
4
1
1
1

1
1
1

22488-1
20134
Z0514
2Z489-1
Z2317-1
22318-1
22591
22527
22519
22749-367
2Z526
22520
125452-004
20071
23217
23218
22593-1
22568
22865-1
1Z3478-Q16
90386-NM
90386-N17
124145-005
123478-Q18
123478-LIo
2Z749-362
22948
123478-J12
2719
4029
47Z9
2970
120189
6268

122418-1
122418-2
122418-3

CASING-INLET,CCUPRESSOR
BEARING-SWTI~ END
RING-SNAP
HCUSING-CWPRESSOR
ROTOR-CCtiPRESSOR,IiALE [MT FOR SALEI
ROTOR-CCWPRESSOR,FEMALE (MT FOR SALE)
BEARING-DISCHARGE ENO
RETAINER-BEARING
CAP-FEHAl.E ROTOR ENO
“0’’R1NG-W16 )UIIEX 7.88 O.D.
RETAINER-BEARING
ADAPTER-OIL PLMP
PL?lP -01 L
GASKET-OIL PUIP
PLATE-COVER,OIL GALLERY
GASKET-PI.ATE,OIL GALLERY
SEAL-OIL
ADAPTER-SEAL
GASKET-INLET HUJSING
SCREH-HEX.,5/8-11 W X 1.75,GRADE 5 (a 100FT.-LBS. I
SCREH-CCiMERBORE,l/2-13 WC X 1.50,GRADE 8 (3 lIOFT.-LBS. I
SCREW-CaNTERBORE,l/2-13 M X Z.00,GRADE 8 (a llOFT.-LBS. )
PIN-OOHEL
SCREH-HEX.,5/8-11 W X 2.Z5,GRADE 5 la 350FT.-LBS. )
SCREH-HEX.,3/8-16 W X .75,GRAOE 5 (~ 30FT.-LBS. )
*’O’’RING-3/I6 HIOE X 6.62 O.D

SPACER-SEAL
SCREH-HEX.,1/4-ZO WC X 1.00>GRAOE 5 la 8FT.-LBS. )
PLUG-PIPE,l/4 NPT
PIN-NAMEPLATE
PLW-PIPE,3/8 NPT
PLWS-PIPE,2 NPT
PLATE-PATENT
PIN-STOP

MAINTENANCE PARTS
GASKET-COVER,.005 THICK
GASKET-COVER,.004 THICK
GASKET-CUVER,.003 THICK

~ INDICATES TORQUE VALUE IN FOOT POUNDS (DRY THREADS)

50078-100 5



MOTOR/ENCLOSURE GROUP 128137
(AIRCOOLED MODELS)

(WATERCOOLED MODELS WITH CANOPY)

“\, ,3

PI
6J

14 ‘

NOTE: I ) ITEMS .21,22 & 23 ARE NOT SHOWN. oI

5

6



——. -.

MOTOR/ENCLOSURE GROUPS
(AIRCOOLED MODELS)

(WATERCOOLED MODELS WITH CANOPY)
(FOR OPTIONAL HIGH PRESSURE kfOTOfUENCLOSURE GROUPS SEEPAGES 76-77B)

----------------------------------------------------- ———————————————-

INDEX PART PART
NO. QTY NUMBER QTY NUMBER DESCRIPTION

————————————————_ ——————__-_ ————————————-—-————— -——————— -———————————-

1
2
3

4
5

6
7

8

9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

20
21
22
23

24
25
26

128137-W34
460 VOLT

1 128008-FO1
1 128005
4 123478-L12
8 123115-06C
8 124364-L02
4 123478-L14
1 22454-1
2 8052
1 21444
8 21961
8 21962
4 123478-R20
4 123115-12C
4 1 24364 -R02

2 IN 122757-01
5 122751-01
1 122754-01
2 122756-01
2 123200-F07
2 123108-O8C
6 23190-15
2 23190-01
6 122848
1 128002-001
1 123200-G07
1 123108 -1OC

128137-W35
575 VOLT

1 128008-FOI

1 128005
4 123478-L12
8 123115-06C
8 124364-L02

4 123478-L14
1 22454-1

2 8052

1 121764
8 21961
8 21962
4 123478-R20
4 123115-12C
4 1 24364-R02

2 IN 122757-01

5 122751-01
1 122754-01
2 122756-01
2 123200 -F07

2 12~108.08c”

6 23190-15
2 23190-01
6 122848
1 128002-001
1 123200-G07
1 123108-1OC

ENCLCSURE-FINH-IED
SUPFORT-ENCLOSURE
SCREW-HEX., 318-16 UNC X 1.00, GRADE 5
LOCKWASHER-3/8
NUT-HEX-, 3/8-16 UNC

SCREW-HEX., 3/8-16 UNC X 1.25, GRADE 5
SWITCH-PRESSURE

LOCKNUT-CONDUIT, 1/2
MOTOR
SHIM-COMPRESSOR AND MOTOR, .015 THICK
SHIM-COMPRESSOR AND MOTOR, .005 THICK
SCREW-HEX., 3/4-10 UNC X 2.75, GRADE 5
LOCKWASHER-314
NUT-HEX., 3/4-10 UNC
TRACK-TERMINAL

TERMINAL-ELECTRICAL
BARRIER-FUSE BLOCK
STOP-TERMINAL
SCREW-PAN HEAD, #8-32 UNC X .50

LOCKWASHEFI+8
TERMINAL-LOCKING FORK
TERMINAL-LOCKING FORK
WIRE-RED ELECTRICAL, iW8
TERMINAL-GROUND
SCREW-PAN HEAD, #10-24 UNC X .5o
LOCKWASHER+1O

,-

7



MOTOR/ENCLOSURE GROUP 128138
(WATERCOOLED MODELS LESS CANOPY)

L,

p
! 13
J

Cf14 ‘

NOT=: 1) ITEMS 21,22 & 23 ARE NOT SHCWN.

7A



MOTOR/ENCLOSURE GROUPS
(WATERCOOLED MODELS LESS CANOPY)

(FOR OPTIONAL HIGH PRESSURE MO TOWENCLDSURE GROUPS SEE PAGES 7S776)

————————— -— —___ ———__— ———_., ——— ——————— ——— ——— ——— -——— -— ——— ——— ——— ——— —— —..
INDEX PART PART

NO. QTY NUMBER QN NUMBER DESCRIPTION
_______________ ———__— ——————__ .—— ——————————————.

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16

17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25
26
27

1
1
4
8
8
4

1
2
1
8
8
4
4
4

2 IN
4

1
2
4
4

2
2
6
1
1
1
1

128138 -W34
460 VOLT

128008-FO1
128005

123478-L12
123115-06C
124364-L02
123478-L14
22454-1
8052
21444
21961
21962
123478-R20
123115-12C
124364-R02

122757-01
122751-01

122754-01
122756-01
123200-F09
123108-O8C

23190-15
23190-17
122848
128002-001
123200-G07
123108 -1OC
8637-120

1
1
4
8
8
4

1
2

1
8
8

4
4
4

2 IN
4

1
2
4
4

2
2
6
1
1
1
1

128138 -W35—
575 VOLT

128008-FO1
128005
123478-L12
123115-06C
124364-L02
123478-L14

22454-1
8052

121764
21961
21962
123478-R20
123115-12C
124364-R02

122757-01
122751-01

122754-01
122756-01
123200-F09
123108-O8C

23190-15
23190-17
122848
128002-001
123200-G07
123108-1OC
8637-120

ENCLOSURE-HNISHED
SUPFQRT-ENCLOSURE

SCREW-HEX., 318-16 UNCX 1.00,GRADE5
LOCKWASHER-3/8

NUT-HEX.,3/8-16 UNC
SCREW-HEX.,3/8-16 UNCX 1.25, GRADE5
SWITCH-PRESSURE
LOCKNUT-CONDUIT, 1/2
MOTOR
SHIM-COMPRESSOR ANDMOTOR,.015 THICK
SHIM-COMPRESSOR ANDMOTOR,.005 THICK
SCREW-HEX.,3/4-10 UNCX2.75,GRADE 5
LocKwAsHER-3/4
NUT-HEX., 3/4-10 UNC

TRACK-TERMINAL
TERMINAL-ELECTRICAL

BARRIER-FUSE BLOCK
STOP-TERMINAL
SCREW-PAN HEAD, #8-32 UNC X .62
LOCKWASHER-#8

TERMINAL-LOCKING FORK
TERMINAL-LOCKING FORK
WIRE-RED ELECTRICAL, #18
TERMINALGROUND
SCREW-PAN HEAD, MO-24 UNC X .50

LOCKWASHER4)1O
REIJY-ELECTRICAL

L-

7B



D
R

IV
E

C
O

U
P

L
IN

G
G

R
O

U
P

S

/
/

u

5
O
O
7
8
-
1
O
O

a



_——

DRIVE COUPLING GROUPS
----- ----- ----- ------ ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- --

INDEX ? PART
NUMBER Y NUMBER DESCRIPTION

----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ---

DRIVE COUPLING GROUP [SPLIT ELEMENT NPE)

1
z
3
4

5
6
7
8

1
1
1
1

1
1
1
1

16
16

126335-601
123774
125556
23418

126335-620
126335-631
1Z6335-61O
126335-904

DRIVE CWPLING ASSE1’IBLY
GUARD ASSENBLY-DRIVE CWPLING
DECAL-CALJTI(X4
KEY-SHAFT

MAINTENANCE PARTS
HLX3-COUPLING,MOTOR (TORQUE SETSCREWS 3 110 FT.-LBS. )
WEI-COUPLING>COMPRESSOR ITORQUE SETSCRENS ~ 430 FT.-LBS. I
ELEMENT-COUPLING [1 PAIR OF HALVES SOLD AS A MATCHED SET ONLY)
BOLT KIT-DRIVE COUPLING
IWLUOES:
BOLTS-SPECIAL ITORWE ~ 75 FT.-LBS. )
LLXKHASHERS

DRIVE COUPLING 6ROUP ISOLID DONUT TYPE)

1 1 23249-7 COUPLING ASSEFS3LY
2 1 123774 GUARD ASSEMBLY-DRIVE COUPLING
3 1 125556 DECAL-CAWION
4 1 23418 KEY-SHAFT

MAINTENANCE PARTS
9 1 23?42 W-MOTOR
10 1 23743 HLB-COMPRESSOR
11 1 237*1 DOMJT-RUBBER
12 1 23967 KIT-FASTENItW

INCLUDES:
8 80LTS-SPECIAL(TORWE 6) 260 FT.-LBS. )
8 LtXKWASHERS

a INDICATES TORQUE VALUE IN FOOT POUNDS (DRY THREADS)

NOTE: COUPLING HUBS MUST BE INSTALLED NITH KEYWAYS OFFSET 180
DEGREES (1/2 TURN) TO MAINTAIN COUPLING BALANCE.

—

50078-100



IN
L

E
T

’
V

A
L

V
E

G
R

O
U

P
22869-001

S
E

E
P

A
G

E
S

12
&

13
F

O
R

A
L

T
E

R
N

A
T

E
D

E
S

IG
N

O
F

IN
L

E
T

V
A

L
V

E
G

R
O

U
P

?
P IQ

N

5
0
0
7
8
-
1
0
0

1
0



INLET VALVE GROUP 22869-001
----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ------ ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- --

INDEX ? PART
NUMBER Y NUMBER DESCRIPTION

----- ----- ----- ----- _____ ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ---
1
z
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38

39
40
41
42

43

1
1
1
1
1
1
*
1
1
1
1
1
1
5
6
1
4
1
10
11
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
z
2
1
1
1
1
1

1
1
1
1

1
2
1
1

22633
22a77
22871
110515-062
124393-021
22878
23213
22873
22876-1
22872
2287ci
22870
22a75
123478-NIZ
123478-L12
22879-016
2830
22882
123478-N15
123115-08C
122605
2057
3021
lt2606
6728
124687-014
4575
1301
2759
4717
123478-J07
123115-04C
124368-J02
125808
110428WO5O
125935-001
123454-005
124349-018

22881
22a80-1
126012
122118

22a79-050

BODY
ADAPTER-INLET VALVE
PLATE
~E-COPPER,5/8 0.0.
FITTING-MALE COFU4ECTOR,5/8 -E X 1/2 NP7
SPRING
SCREW-HEX.(NIRELOCK),5/8-11 WC X 1-1/4
GASKET
PLATE-INLET VALVE
SHAFT
GASKET-INLET VALVE
GASKET
GASKET-INLET VALVE
SCREl+HEX.,1/2-13 WC X 1.00,GRADE 5
SCREYi-HEX.,3/8-16 W X 1.00,GRADE 5
CYLINDER-AIR
LOCKWIRE-S19 GAGE,24° LONG
JAPMJT-HEX. ,1-14 UNF
SCRER-HEX.,1/2-13 WC X 1.50,GRADE 5
LocKNAsHER-1/2
RESERVOIR-OIL
PLUG-PIPE>l/2 NPT
ELBOW-PIPE,l/2 NPT
BAND-FU3UNTING,01L RESERVOIR
BUSHING-PIPE,3/4 NPT X 3/8 NPT
NIPPLE-PIPE>3/8 NPT X 2.50
TEE-PIPE,3/8 NPT x 3/8 NPT x 3/a NPT
PLUG-PIPE,3/8 NPT
NIPPLE-PIPE,3/8 NPT X CLOSE
BUSHING-PIPE,3/4 NPT X 1/4 NPT
SCREW-HEX.,1/4-20 W X .50,GRADE 5
LmKwAsHER-1/4
JArtwT-HEx.,1/4-20 W
BRACKET-SUPPORT
FLATHASHER-1/2
NIPPLE-PIPE,l/2 NPT X CLOSE
VALVE-CHECK
FIITZNG-ELW,5/8 TIBE X 1/2 NPT

MAINTENANCE PARTS
BUSHING-ADAPTER
BUSHING-PLATE,INLET VALVE
SPRING-AIR CYLINDER
KIT-AIR CYLINOER REPAIR
IWLUDES:
DIAPHRAGM
MJT-SPECIAL
INSTRUCTIONS
RETAINER-DIAPHRAGM

J.-

GOO78-1OO 11



I
N
L
E
T

V
A
L
V
E

G
R
O
U
P

1
2
6
7
5
9
-
0
0
1

S
E
E

P
A
G
E
S

1
0

&
1
1

F
O
R

A
L
T
E
R
N
A
T
E

D
E
S
I
G
N

O
F

I
N
L
E
T

V
A
L
V
E

G
R
O
U
P

5
0
0
7
8
-
1
0
0

1
2

‘e



—

———. .

INLET VALVE GROUP 126759-001
----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ------ ----- ----- _-

INDEX ? PART
NUMBER Y NUMBER DESCRIPTION

----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ------- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ---
1
2
2/1
2/2
3
3/1
3/2
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
13/1
13/2
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

1 126751
1 22877-1
1 22877
1 22881
1 126730-1
1 126730
1 126860
1 126710
1 126732
1 123478-R14
1 126460-558
1 126731
1 126719
1 126760
1 126814
1 22875
1 22876-2
1 22876-1
1 22880-1
1 22874
1 124393-021
20 1Z3478-L12
10 123478-N15
10 123115-08C
1 124349-018
1 123454-005
1 125935-001
1 110515-062

HOUSING-INLET VALVE
ASSE~LY-INLET VALVE ADAPTER
AOAPTER-INLET VALVE
BUSHING-ADAPTER
ASSEMILY-INLET VALVE CYLINDER
CYLINOER-INLET VALVE
BUSHING-INLET VALVE
CAP-INLET VALVE CYLINDER
GASKET-INLET VALVE
scREw-HEx.,3/4-lo w x 1.25,GRADE 5
CUP-PISTON
SHAFT-INLET VALVE
SPRING-INLET VALVE
SPRING-INLET VALVE
GASKET-INLET VALVE
GASKET-INLET VALVE
ASSE~LY-INLET VALVE PLATE
PLATE-INLET VALVE
8UStiING-INLETVALVE PLATE
GASKET-INLET VALVE
FI171FK+HALE CCMJECTOR,5/8 TISE X 1/2 NPT
SCREH-MEX.,3/8-16 WC X 1.00,GRAOE 5
SCREW-HEX.,1/2-13 WC X 1.50,GRADE 5
LOCKWASHER-1/2
FITTING-ELBOH,5/8 ME X 1/2 NPT
VALVE-CHECK
NIPPLE-PIPE,l/2 NPT X CLOSE
TU3E-COPPER,5/8 0.0,

L

50078-100 13



AIR/OIL RESERVOIR GROUP 120609-3

NOTE

50078-100

ITEMS II IDECAL) AND 12(1AG) NOT SHOWN.

14



——. ——.. —.—.

AIR/OIL RESERVOIR GROUP 120609-3
------ ------ ------ ------ ___ ______ ______ ______ ------ ---.-- _____

Q
INDEX
NUMBER ; W&!ER DESCRIPTION

----- ----- ______ _____ _____ ---- _____ _____ _____ _____ _____ ___
1 1 120544-1 RECEIVER-AIR/OIL
2 1 2270 S-5 SEPARATOR-RECEIVER AIR/OIL
3 1 122117-5 SEPARATOR-RECEIVER AIR/OIL
4 1 124839 DECAL-WRNIW
5 1 *07q4 DECAL-’’DAM3ER AIR FRCXI THIS CWIPRESSOR”
6 1 23680-1 GALN2E-OIL LEVEL
7 1 22335 ADAP”rER-OIL GAUGE
Ef 2 2058 PLUG-PIPE,3/4 NPT
9 1 4719 PL1.E-PIPE,Z NPT
10 1 23268-3 VALVE-SAFETV
11 1 126324 DECAL-’’CAWION RELIEVE SYSTEM PRESSURE . ...”
12 1 22177 TAG-OIL

MAINTENANCE PARTS
13 1 120289 SEAL-GAUGE,OIL LEVEL
14 1 121990 DIAL-GAUGE,OIL LEVEL
15 1 120885 PLATE-TOP,RECEIVER
16 12 123478-R18 SCRE)+HEX.,3/4-10 W X 2.Z5,GRAOE 5 [~ 250 FT.-LBS. )
17 12 123115-12C LWKHASHER-3/4

3 INDICATES TORQUE VALUE IN FOOT POUNDS (DRY THREADS)

SOO78-1OO 15



D
I
S
C
H
A
R
G
E

P
IP

IN
G

G
R

O
U

P

\

5
0
0
7
8
-
1
0
0

1
6



DISCHARGE PIPING GROUP----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ___

INDEX ? PART
NUMBER Y NUMBER DESCRIPTION

- —________ _____ _____ _____ _____ ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ___
1 1 23265 GASKE T-DISCHARGE
z 1 23266 ELBOH-DISCHARGE ( AIRCOOLED tKIDELS )

OR
2 1 120s88 E LBOH-DISCHARGE ( RATE RCWLED HODELS )
3 8 123478-L15 SCREH-HEX. ,3/8-16 WC X 1.50, GRADE 5
4 8 123115-06C LOCKHASHER-3/8
5 1 23258 COUPLING-FLEXIBLE

MAINTENANCE PARTS
6 2 121820 SEAL-COLJPLIMG

—

L .—

50078-100



OIL COOLER GROUP 127239-001
(AIRCOOLED MODELS LESS AFTERCOOLER)

.

‘\. ‘J

50078-101 18



.. — . . .

OIL COOLER GROUP 127239-001
(AIRCOOLED MODELS LESS AFTERCOOLER)

——.————— ———— -— ————-— -— ———— ———— —————— —————— ————— ——— ——. ——.—_—
— INDEX PART

NUMBER QTY NUMBER DESCRIPTION—————————_—— —————-_— --—- ——————————————-—— ———————————. ———. —.

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16

1
1
2
1
1
1

31
43
17
6
1
6
6

12
12
6

127111
126511-002
120643
127110
127238
126735
123478-K12
110428W031
120686
123918-001
124938
123478-J12
110428W025
1231 15-05C
124364-K02
1231 15-04C

FRAME-COOLER
FAN
GUARD-FAN
CAP-COOLER FRAME
E3AfFi_E-COOi_ER
OIL COOLER
SCREW-HEX., 5/1 6-18 UNC X 1.00, GRADE 5
FLATWASHER-5/l 6
NUT-SPEED, 5/1 6-18 UNC
NUT-SPEED, 1/4-20 UNC
DECAL-”DANGER FAN”
SCREW-HEX., 1/4-20 UNC X 1.00, GRADE 5
FLATwAsHER-1/4
LOCKWASHER-5/l 6
NUT-HEX., 5/1 6-18 UNC
LOCKWAS HER-1/4

50078-101 19



OIL COOLER GROUP 127200-001
(AIRCOOLED MODELS WITH AFTERCOOLER)

@dJ-@

o3

“\ “‘4

50078-101 20



. .— ——-. .—.. ...... .

OIL COOLER GROUP 227200-001
(AIRCOOLED MODELS WITH AFTERCOOLER)

——— ——_—_________ —_ __ _ ___ ___ ———————— ———— ————— ————————.—————____
INDEX PART

— NUMBER QTY NUMBER DESCRIPTION
———- ———_ —__—_ —___ ____ _____ ____ ———— ———— ———— ———— ——— ——— ———_____

1

2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15

16

1

1

2
1
1
1

35
53
17
6
1
6
6

18
18
6

127111
126511-002
120643
127110
126734
126735
123478-K12
110428WO31
120686
123918-001
124938
123478-J12
110428W025
123115-05C
124364-K02
1231 15-04C

FRAME-CCX3LER
FAN
GUARD-FAN
CAP-COOLER FRAME
AHERCCOLER
OILCCCY-ER
SCREW-HEX., 5/16-1 8 UNC X 1.00, GRADE 5

fLATWASHER-5/l 6
NUT-SPEED, 5/1 6-18 UNC
NUT-SPEED, 1/4-20 UNC
DECAL-”DANGER FAN”
SCREW-HEX., 1/4-20 UNC X 1.00, GRADE 5
FLATwAsHER-1/4
LOCKWASHER-5/l 6
NUT-HEX., 5/1 6-18 UNC
LocKwAsHER-1/4

.

,-

50078-101 21



O
IL

P
IP

IN
G

G
R

O
U

P
127118-001

(A
IR

C
O

O
L

E
D

M
O

D
E

L
S

)

\

\\

+
\\ ‘\\

‘\\

ccw-1000

\\.\
@

/
‘i

c)
‘L---------

.
c

4
./-7”\

)
w

d
/j

co
5
0
0
7
8
-
1
0
1

d
-

$
1

22



-—____ ._ .___.. _ .

OIL PIPING GROUP 127118-001
(AIRCOOLED MODELS)

----- ----- ----- _____ _____ _____ ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ---

INDEX ? PART
NUMBER Y NUMBER DESCRIPTION

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
Z5
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
64
45
46

47
48
49
50
51

52
53

1
1
1
1
1
1
2
6
1
1
1
4
1
2
1
1
1
2
1
1
2
2
4
4
4
2
2
2
2
1
1
3
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

1
1
1
1
1

1
1
1

1
1

121060
21929
127289-010
20900
125937-010
125940-042
4463
23991
121918-023
20344
1259+0-060
125940-001
22793-3
125939-020
122173
121918-066
121918-019
4462
120908
124106
123478-L14
123478-L15
110428)4038
123115-06C
124364-L02
123478-N12
123115-08C
110428NO5O
227X6-Z
120901
1Z5939-02Z
4718
23240
121918-074
2754
120463
125939-014
6064
125939-026
125939-001
4735
21149
1Z5937-014
5051
125937-090
3004

20344-053
20344-050
20344-052
20344-051
121015

22722-2
2Z7ZZ-1
1Z1015-1

22793-050
22793-051

STANDPIPE
TEE-PIPE,Z NPT X 1/2 NPT X 2 NPT
UNION-PIPE,2 NPT
TEE-PIPE,2 NPT X 2 NPT X 2 NpT
NIPPLE-PIPE,l NPT X 2.00
NIPPLE-PIPE,Z NPT X 6.00
ELBOW-PIPE,Z NPT
FITTING-STRAIGHT,2 lTBE X 2 NPT
TU8E-FORFIEO,Z 0.0.
VALVE-THERMAL
NIPPLE-PIPE,2 NPT X 8.25
NIPPLE-PIPE,2 NPT X ci-O$E
STRAINER-2 NPT
NIPPLE-PIPE,l-l/Z NPT X 3.25
ELBON-PIPE,2 NPT X 1-1/2 NPT
TUBE-FORME0,2 0.0.
TUBE-FORME0,2 O.D.
ELBON-PIPE,Z NPT
BRACKET-OIL FILTER
BRACKET-OIL FILTER
SCREW-HEX.,3/8-16 UNC X 1.25,GRADE 5
SCREW-HEX.,3/8-16 H X 1.50,GRADE 5
FLATNASHER-3/8
LOCKkfASHER-3/8
NUT-HEX.,3/8-16 WC
SCREW-HEX.,1/2-13 UNC X 1.00,6RAOE 5
LOCKHASHER-lA?
FLATNASHER-1/Z
ADAPTER-OIL FILTER
FILTER-OIL
NIPPLE-PIPE,l-l/2 NPT X 3.50
ELBO$+-PIPE,l-l/2 NPT
FITTING-STRAIGHT,l-l/2 TUBE X 1-1/2 NPT
TuBE-FoRMEo,l-l/2 0.0.
BUSHING-PIPE,l NPT X 1/2 NPT
TEE-PIPE,l-l/2 NPT X 1 NPT X 1-1/2 NPT
NIPPLE-PIPE,l-l/2 NPT X Z.50
BUSHING-PIPE.2 NPT X 1-1/2 NPT
NIPPLE-PIPE,l-l/Z NPT X 4.00
NIPPLE-PIPE,l-l/2 NPT X CLOSE
PLUG-PIPE,l NPT
COUPLING-PIPE,l NPT
NIPPLE-PIPE,I NPT X 2.50
VALVE-GLOSE,l NPT
NIPPLE-PIPE,l NPT X 12.00
ELBOW-PIPE,l NPT

MAINTENANCE PARTS
GASKE1”-HOUSING,THERMAL VALVE
SEAT-ELEMENT,THERMAL VALVE
ELEMENT-THERNAL VALVE
‘“0’’RXNG-ELEMENT SEAL

KIT-OIL FILTER
INCLUDES:
SEAL-HOUSIF@ (CAtWISTER TO HOUSING)
ELEMENT-OIL FILTER (TOP)
ELEMENT-OIL FILTER [BOTTOM)

ELEMENT-STRAINS R
GASKET-STRAINER HousIrw

L-

50078-101 23



O
IL

P
I
P
I
N
G

G
R

O
U

P
120133-001

(W
A

T
E

R
C

O
O

L
E

D
M

O
D

E
L

S
)

(/l
11.1
1-0

b
l[ w

/

/{
&

---@

&
)\”

5
O
O
7
8
-
1
O
O



—-—

OIL FJIPING GROUP 120133-001
(WATERCOOLED MODELS)

- ---- ---- - - ---- --- --- . - ---- --- -- - - - --- - -- .-—-- - - - - - - - - -- - - - - -- -- - -- - - -

INDEX ? PART
NUMBER Y NUMBER DESCRIPTION

----- ----- ----- ----- ------ ----- -------- ------- ____ ____ ---- ---- ____ ___

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
1’4
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
23/1
23/2
23/3
23/4
23/5
23/6
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
w
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
4
2
I
1
1
4
1
1
2
1
2
2
1
2
2
2
2
4
2
1
1
2
1
1
4
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
4
8
6
Q
10
10
4
6
2
2
1
1
1
1
2
3
1
2
1
1

4735
21149
2754
5051
125937-062
4464
125937-010
2721
21386
120320
125939-018
123115-04C
121436f+-J02
125935-006
6153
9178
110515-050
2042
22708-5
4808
125939-014
123478-N15
124831-001
23288
124450-001
124451-001
123478-N15
123478-N17
123115-OBC
126036-153
120463
120592
125940-001
20393
125940-018
4463
125940-108
22793-3
122173
123478-J15
126036-041
125940-058
120593
120594
120595
120591
123478-N1+
123115-08C
124366-N02
1Z3478-L14
123115-06C
124364-L02
110428WO38
123478-L15
1?3478-N12
110428WO5O
K?4103
120908
124092
125939-001
125939-022
4718
6183
22716-2
120901
126035-083

PLUG-PIPE,l NPT
COLJPLING-PIPE,lNPT
BUSHING-PIPE,l NPT X 1/2 NPT
VALVE--GLOBE>I NPT
NIPPLE-PIPE,I NPT X 8.50

ELBOW--PIPE,1NPT
NIPPLE-PIPE,l NPT X 2.00
PLUG-PIPE,l/2 NPT
COUPLING-PIPE,l/2 NPT
“U’’BOL.T-l/4-?O U4C
NIPPLE-PIPE,l-l/2 NpT x 3.00
LocKHAsHER-1/4
t#JT-HEX.,1/4-20 WC
NIPPLE-PIPE,l/2 NPT X 1.50
VALVE-GLCX3E,l/2 NPT
FITTING-STRAIGHT,l/2 TLR)E X 1/? NPT
T’tmE-coPPER>l/2 0.0.
FITTING-STRAIGHT,l/2 TUBE X 3/8 NPT
COOLER-OIL
BUSHING-PIPE,3 NPT X 2 NPT
NIPPLE-PIPE,l-l/2 NPT X 2.5o
SCREW-HEX.,1/2-13 LR4C X 1.50,GRADE 5
COUPLING ASSEMJLY,2.00
CWPLING-FLEXIBLE
CLAWP-PIPE,2 .00
BAR-TENSICNJ
SCREW-HEX.,1/2-13 M X 1.50,GRADE 5
SCREW-HEX.,1/2-13 WC X 2.00,GRADE 5
LCCKNASliER-1/ 2
NIPPLE-PIPE,2 NPT X 20.00
TEE-PIPE,l-l/2 NPT X 1 NPT X 1-1/2 NPT
STANO PIPE
NIPPLE-PIPE,2 NPT X CLOSE
TEE-PIPE,2 tJPT X 3/4 NPT X 2 NPT
NIPPLE-PIPE,2 NPT X 3.00
ELBON-PIPE,2 NPT
NIPPLE-PIPE,.2 NPT X 14.25
STRAINER-2 NPT
ELBON-PIPE,2 NPT X 1-1/2 NPT
scREN-HEx. ,u4-20 uwc x 1.50,GRADE 5
NIPPLE-PIPE,2 NPT X 6.00
NIPPLE-PIPE,Z NPT X 8.00
UPRIGHT-COOLER BRACKET [LEFT HANDI
UPRIGHT-COOLER 8RACKET (RIGHT HAND)
CROSSBAR-COOLER SUPPORT
BRACKET-OIL COOLER SUPPORT
SCREN-HEX.,1/2-13 WC X 1.25,GRMlE 5
LocKwAsHER-1/2

M.fT-HEX.,1/2-13 UWC
SCREH-HEX.,3/8-16 UWC X 1.25,CRAl)E 5
LOcKHASHER-3/8
NUT-HEX.,3/8-16 WC
FLATWASHER-3/8
SCREW-HEX,,3/8-16 (NC X 1.50,GRADE 5
SCREl+HEX.,1/2-13 M X 1.00,!?RAOE 5
FLATWASHER-1/2
BRACKET-OIL FILTER
BRACKET-OIL FILTER
BRACKET-SUPPORT
NIPPLE-PIPE,l-l/2 NPT X CLOSE
NIPPLE-PIPE,l-l/2 WPT x 3.50
ELBOW-PIPE,l-l/2 NPT
NIpPLE-PIPE,l-l/2 NpT x 4.00
AOAPTER-OIL FILTER
FILTER-OIL
NIPPLE-PIPE,l-l/2 NPT X 11.25

‘-

50078-100 25



O
I
L

P
I
P
I
N
G

G
R

O
U

P
120133-001

(W
A

T
E

R
C

O
O

L
E

D
M

O
D

E
L

S
)

‘rGrYN

w
-\\”‘iii

/’“

,/
N

---m

/’
/“

/
$/

\
/’

‘)”\
/

\
a

3
.

t---:=---
;a__{,

.,,:Y
.,

.
........

..1
.

..
..........

,;
,,,’

~“’::i::/,:::
.........:-=..l\~

;~
~

pJ
,.

““”””--”-z”
“““-“”-”:i

k.
\

X
)k

I
1’

I
I

\
~

-—
-—

--+

5
0
0
7
8
-
1
0
0

2
6



OIL PIPING GROUP 120133-001
(CONTINUED FROM PAGE 25)

- - -- -- - - - ---- - ----------- -- ----- - - - - --- - - - ---- - - - - - - --- ---- - - - --- --- -

INDEX ? PART
NUMBER Y NUMBER DESCRIPTION

----- ----- --------- _______ ----- ----- ------ ----- ----- ----- ------ ------
61
61/1
61/2
61/3
61/4
61/5
61/6
62
63

64
65
66

67
68
69
70

67
68
69
70

71
72

i
1
z
2
2
7.
2
1
1

2
1
2

1
1
1
1

1
1
1
1

1
1

124831-008
20089
124450-005
124451-006
123478-K12
123478-K14
123115-05C
126035-101
6064

121798
121015
121823

22709-618
22709-615
22709-617
22709-616

COUpL1ffi ASSEN8LY,1.50
COUPL:[NG-FLEXIBLE
CLAMP-PIPE>I.50
BAR-TENSION
SCREW-HEX.,5/16-18 UNC X 1.00,GRADE 5
SCREM-HEX.,5/16-18 LR4C X 1.25,GRADE 5
LOCKWASHER-5/16
NIPPLE-PIPE,l-l/2 NPT X 13.50
BUSHIN(-PIPE>2 NPT X 1-1/2 NPT

~INTENANCE PARTS
SCAL-COUPLING,l .50
KIT-OIL FILTER
SEAL-COUPLING,2,00

FOR BASCO COOLER
GASKET-RETURN END
BONNET-IN/OUT END
GASKET-IN/OUT END
BONNET-RETURN ENO

FOR THERMAL TRANSFER COOLER
22709-628 GASKET-RETURN ENO
22709-625 BOtU4ET-IN/DLJT END
22709-627 GASKET-IN/OUT END
22709-626 BONNET-RETURN END

22793-051 GASKET--STRAINER HOUSING
22793-050 ELEMENT-STRAINER

.—

50078-100 27



AIR PIPING GROUPS
(LESS AFTERCOOLER)

/

/“”–F&’\. \/ \
( e \

)
\\ /’

‘“L -.—..~”’

50078-100



—

—

AIR PIPING GR9UPS
(LESS AFTERCOOLER)

---------- -------- ------- ----- ------ ---------- ----- ------- ----- ------

Q
INDEX PART
NUMBER ; NUMBER DESCRIPTION

----- ------ _____ _____ _______ ------- ----- ----- ----- ----- ------ ----- -----

1
2
3
4
5
6

1
z
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13

14
15
16
17
18
19

20

AIR
1
1
1
1
1
1

AIR
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
3
1
2
1
1
1

1
1
1
1
1
1

1
1
1
1
1

PIPING GROUP J24D51-001 (LESS CABINET )
12.5941-001 NIPPLE -PIPE,Z-l/2 NPT’ X CLOSE
120585 BUSHING- PIPE,3 NPT X 2-1/2 NPT
122501-+ VALVE-PRESSURE REGULATOR
125933-001 NIPPLE-PIPE,l/4 NPT X CLOSE
6789 ELBON-PIPE,3/8 NPT X 1/4 NPT
21615 MUFFLER-EXHALET

PIPING GROUP 124051-002 (WITH CABINET)
125941-001
120585
122501-4
125933-001
6789
21615
125942-001
9524
125942.-022
125942-030
22081
125942-042
.?2071

122501-050
124833
124834
124735
124835
124837

124836

NIPPLF-PIPE,Z-l/Z NPT X CLOSE
BUSHING-PIPE,3 NPT X 2-1/2 NpT
VALVE-PRESSURE REGULATOR
NIPPLE-PIPE,l/4 NPT X CLOSE
ELBOH-PIPE,3/8 NPT X 1/4 NPT
mFFLER-EXHALfST
NIPPLE-PIPE,3 NPT X CLOSE
ELBOW-PIPE,3 NPT
NIPPLE-PIPE,3 NPT X 3.50
NIPPLE-PIPE,3 NPT X 4.50

UNION-PIPE,3 NPT
NIPPI.E-PIPE,3 NPT X 6.00
COUPLIM2-PIPE,3 NPT

J’MAINTENANCE PARTS
VALVE-MINIFOl PRESSURE CONTROL fMPC)
SPRING-MPC VALVE
“0’’RING-MPC VALVE
SPRING-MPC VALVE
“0’”RING-MPC VALVE
SEAT ASSEFEtLY-HPC VALVE
ItWLUDES:
SHELL-SEAT
DISC-SEAT
SCREW
HASHER
c~~~pAcKIw-mC VALVE

50078-100 29



A
IR

P
IP

IN
G

G
R

O
U

P
127117-001

(A
IR

C
O

O
L

E
D

M
O

D
E

L
S

W
IT

H
A

F
T

E
R

C
O

O
L

E
R

)

—
-- -h._

““
\,

f\

3

lz
,.

LLJ

\\

\\
8i?

‘,
\

\
‘~

:

\\

a

,“

/

(\.\

Q
d

N

99 ‘&

e
K

!
,/?

+!R
)

->
,/

~
r)m

l
/

‘~
;3

k
/’

4R ,.

o
u)

\

-
.-L

-.4
a@

-J-

\

m
(9

‘\

+f4

5
0
0
7
8
-
1
0
1

30



——. . ...

AIR PIPING GROUP 127117-001
(AIRCOOLEZI MODELS WITH AFTERCOOLER)

----- ----- ----- ----- _____ ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ---

INDEX ? PART
NUMBER Y NUMBER DESCRIPTION

------ ------ ______ ------ _______ -_---- ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ --
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
lZ
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
2J.
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42

%3
44

2
1
1
1
2
1
1
2
3
1
1
1
1
x
1
2
1
1
2
1
1
2
1
6
6
10
6
1
1
1
1
2

1 FT

;
1
1
4
2
2
1
1

1
1

125941-001
122207
Z3281
21706
125942-018
122211-8
Z373Z
12436+-JOZ
9524
125942-034
23910
127116
5223
125941-082
125941-026
127289-011
125942-070
9752
1Z7115
23256
20651
123115-08C
22071
123478-L15
20105
123115-06C
124364-L02
3384
125936-062
7899-150
3139
9178
110515-050
121800
120320
21386
124092
123115-04C
123478-J15
20612
125942-140
120585

7899-051
8230

NIPP1.E-PIPE>2-l/2 NPT X CLOSE
BUSHING-PIPE,2-l/2 NPT X 3/4 NPT
TEE-PIPE,3 NPT X 2-1/2 NPT X 2-1/Z NPT
VALVE-SNING CHECK>3 NPT
NIPPLE-PIPE,3 NPT X 3.00
oRIFICE-SONIC
“U’’BClLT-3/8-l6 UNC
NUT-HEX.,1/4-20 lJNc
ELBol+PIPE>3 NPT
NIPPLE-PIPE,3 NPT X 5.00
ELBOW-PIPE,3 NPT X Z-1/2 NPT
HOSE-FLEXMETAL
ELBOW-PIPE,Z-l/Z NPT
NIPPLE-PIPE,2-l/2 NPT X 11.00
NIPPL.E-PIPE,2-l/2 NPT X 4.00
lJm3N-PIPE,2-l/2 NPT
NIPPLE-PIPE,3 NPT X 9.50
SEPARATOR-NOISTURE
BRACKET-PIPE SUPPORT
“U”’B(lLT-l/2-13 WC
“U’’BOLT-3/8-l6 UNC
LocKNAsHER-1/2
CDUPLING-P1PE,3 NPT
SCREl+HEX.,3/8-16 m X 1.50,GRADE 5
WASHER-3/8 BEVEL
LOCK1’4ASHER-3/8
WT-HEX.,3/8-16 UNC
BUSHING-PIPE,l-l/4 NPT X 3/4 NPT
NIPPLE-PIPE,3/4 NPT X 8.50
TRAP-MOISTURE
BUSHING-PIPE,3/4 NPT X 1/2 NPT
FITTING-STRAIGHT>l/Z TLJ8E X 1/2 NPT
TWE-COPPER,l/Z 0.0.
BRACKET-PIPE SUPPORT
“U’’BOLT-l/4-2O (MC
COUPLING-PIPE,l/2 NPT
BRACKET-SUPPORT
LOCKWASHER-1/4
SCREl+HEX.,1/4-ZO UNC X 1.50,GRADE 5
MASHER-BEVEL ,1/4
NIPPLE-PIPE,3 NPT X 18.25
BUSHING-PIPE,3 NPT X 2-1/2 NPT

MAINTENANCE PARTS
REPAIR KIT-NOISTURE TRAP
GASKET-NOISTURE TRAP

50078-101 31



A
I
R

P
I
P
I
N
G

G
R

O
U

P
124053-001

(W
A

T
E

R
C

O
O

L
E

D
M

O
D

E
L

S
W

IT
H

A
F

T
E

R
C

O
O

L
E

R
)

@
)-%

(’@
.,—

I
~~

,

z
—

—
—

—
—

—
i

X
=

7’-.
L

s0078-100
32



AIR PIPING GROUP 124053-002
(WATERCOOLED MODELS WITH AFTERCOOLER)

---- --- - -- - -- - . - - - .- - - --- -- -- - -- - - - -- - -- -- - -- -- --- -- - - - --- -- -- -- - - - -

INDEX ? PART
NUMBER Y NUMBER DESCRIPTION

-- --- -- - - - - - ---- - - -- . . - -- - - - - - -- - - - - - --- - -- -- -- - -- -- -- - - -- - - -- --- ---

1
2
3
4
5
6

6/1
6/?
6/3
6/4
6/5
6/’6

7
8

9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39

40
41
42
43
44
45

46
47
48
49

50
51
52
53

50
51
52
53

5007s-100

1
1
1
2
1
1
1
2
z
2
z
z
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
6
4
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
z
2
1
1
4
2
2
1
1
1
1
2
2
4
2
2

1
1
1
1
1
1

1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1

1
1
1
1

1
1
1
1

125941-001
125933-001
122501-4
126038-065
120585
124831-003
21702
124450-003
124451-002
123478-N15
123478-N17
123115-08C
125942-094
9524
6789
21615
22709-6
120587
23255
123115-08C
124364-N02
123478-N14
125942-001
23878
125942-070
9752
3384
125936-001
7899-150
9178
110515-050
21386
120320
123115-04C
110428UO5O
124364-J02
125942-050
120586
23732
124092
123478-J15
123478-L15
123115-06C
124364-L02
123478-N15

122501-050
124033
124834
124735
124835
124837

124836
121624
8230
7899-051

22709-615
22709-617
22709-616
22709-618

22709-625
22709-626
22709-627
22709-628

NIPPLE-PIPE,2-l/2 NPT X CLOSE
NIPPLE-PIPE,l/4 NPT X CLOSE
VALVE-PRESSURE REGULATOR
NIPPLE-PIPE,3 NPT X 9.00
BUSHIF#S-PIPE,3 NPT X 2-1/2 NPT
COUPLING ASSE~LY
COUPLING-FLEXJBLE,3,00
CLAtlP-PIPE,3 .00
BAR-TENSION
SCREl+HEX.,1/2-13 M X 1.50,GRADE 5
SCREW-HEX.,1/2-13 H X 2.00,GRADE 5
LocKwAsHER-1/2
NIPPLE-PIPE,3 NPT X 12.50
ELBON-PIPE,3 NPT
ELBOW-PIPE,3/8 NPT X 1/4 NPT
MJFFL.ER-EXtlAUST
AFTERCOOLER
BRACKET-AFTERCOOLER SUPPORT
“U’’BOLT-l/2-l3 WC
LocK1’4AsHER-l/2
NUT-HEX.,1/2-13 UNC
SCREW-HEX.,1/2-13 M X 1.25,GRADE 5
NIPPLE-PIPE,3 NPT X CLOSE
ELBON-3° NPT lNICN
NIPPLE-PIPE,3 NPT X 9.50
SEPARATOR-MOISTURE
BUSHING-PIPE,l-l/4 NPT X 3/4 NPT
NIPPLE-PIPE,3/4 NPT X CLOSE
TRAP-HOISTURE
FITTING-STRAIGHT,l/2 TUBE X 1/2 NPT

TtBE-COPPER,l/2 0.0.
CWPL.ING-PIPE,l/Z NPT
“’U’”BOLT-l/4-20 WC
LocKHAsHER-1/4
FLATHAsHER-1/2

NUT-HEX.,1/4-20 W
NIPPLC-PIPE,3 NPT X 7.00
BRACKET-NOISTURE SEPARATOR SUPPORT
‘“u’’BoLT-3/8-l6 WC
BRACKET-SUPPORT
SCREH-HEX.,L’4-ZO UNC X 1.50,GRADE 5
SCt7EW-HEX.,3/8-16 LR+C X 1.50,GRAOE 5
LOCKHASHER-3/8
NUT-HEX.,3/8-16 UNC
SCREII1-HEX.,1/2-13 lNC X 1.50,GRAOE 5

MAINTENANCE PARTS
VALVE-MINI?lJll PRESSURE CONTROL (MPC)
SPRING-MPC VALVE
‘“0’’RING+IPC VALVE
SPRING-flPC VALVE
‘“0’’RING-MPC VALVE
SEAT ASSEM)LY-MPC VALVE
INcLUDES:
SttELL-SEAT
DISC-SEAT
SCREH
MASHER
“U’’PACKING-NPC VALVE
SEAL-COUPLING,3 .00
GASKET-MOISTURE TRAP
REPAIR KIT-NOISTIJRE TRAP

FOR BASCO COOLER
BOM+ET-IN/OLH END
GASKET-.IN/OUT END
EKM4ET=RETURN END

GASKET-RETURN END
FOR THERMAL TRANSFER COOLER

BOtWET-IN/WT END
B@84ET-RETURN END
GASKET-IN/WT END
GASKET-RETURN END

33



AIR FILTER GROUP 120137-001

50078-100



-..

AIR FILTER GROUP 120137-001
----- ------ ------ ----- ----- _____ ----- ----- ----- ----- ------ ----- ----- -

y
INDEX PART
NUMBER Y NUMBER DESCRIPTION

----- ----- ----- _______ .___________ ----- ----- ------ ----- ----- ----- -----
i 1 2286%-9 FILTER-AIR
z 1 120648 AIIAPTER
3 ?. 120002 6AND-iwuNTING
L 1 20682 CONNECTOR-6”
5 2 110423-160 CLAMP-WISE
6 2 110423-112 CLAMP-HOSE
7 4 IZ’3478-L12 SCREN-HEX.,3/8-16 W X 1.00>GRADE 5
e 4 124364-102 MJT-HEX.,3/8-16 uNc
9 .4 1Z3115-06C LOCKMASHER-3/8
10 1 120641 BRACKET
11 2FT 23308 HOSE-FLEXIBLE
12 1 20680 HOOD-AIR INLET

MAINTENANCE PARLS
13 1 23458-5 ELEMENT-AIR FILTER
14 1 121291 COVER--DUST

,.-

50078-100 35



\.
..<

‘\

WATER PIPING GROUP 120634-001
(WATERCOOLED MODELS LESS AFTERCOOLER)

,@’j‘Q&J.-

50078-100 36



.—

WATER PIPING GROUP 120634-001
(WATERCOOLED MODELS LESS AFTERCOOLER)

-- ---- . --- - -- - ---- -- -- -- - ----- -- - -- -- -- -- - - . - - - - ---- --- ---- - -- - -- __ -

INDEX ? PART
NUMBER Y NUMBER DESCRIPTION

- - - ---- - -- - -- --------- . -_ -- - ------- -- - ---- - - - --- -- ------- --- -- - -----
1 *
2 4
3 4
4 4
s 2
6 2
7 *
8 1
9 1
10 1
11 3
12 1
13 1
14 1
15 1
16 1
17 1
18 1
19 1
20 1
21 1
22 1
23 1
24 1
25 1
26 1

123478-J15
Z061Z
1Z3115-04C
1Z4364-J02
1241+9
120806
123115-OSC
120312
23087
126022-076
21940
126022-146
23883
126022-120
126022-054
126022-001
125868-027
126023-026
23473
126022-206
23%82
126021-022
120603
126021-001
23475
126021-082

SCRFN-HEX.,1/4-20 lMC X 1.50>GRADE 5
WASHER-BEVEL ,1/4
LOCKHASHER-1/4
!.R.JT-HEx.,1/4-20 LJNC
BRACKET-SUPPORT
w“fx)LT-5/16-18 UNc

LOCKWASHER-5/16
couPLING-PIPE,l-l/2 x 1-1/4
COUPLING-PIPE,l-l/2 NPT
NIPPLE-PIPE,l-l/2 NPT X 10.2S
ELB(M-PIPE,l-l/2 NPT
NIPPLE-PIPE,l-l/2 NPT X 19.00
UNION-1-l/2 NPT PIPE
NIPF)LE-PIPE,l-l/2 NPT X 15.75

NIPPLE-PIPE,l-l/2 NPT X 7.50
NIPPl_E-PIPE,l-l/2 NPT X CLOSE
BUSHING-PIPE>2 NPT X 2-1/2 NPT
NIPPLE-PIPE,2 NPT X 4.00
ELBOH-PIPE,2 NPT X 1-1/2 NPT
NZPPLE-PIPE,l-l/2 NPT X 26.50
ELBOW-PIPE,l-l/2 NP1’ X 1-1/4 NPT
NIPPLE-PIPE,l-l/4 NPT X 3.50
ELB~-PIPE,l-l/4 NPT
NIPPLE-PIPE,l-WI NPT X CLOSE
VALVE-RATER TEMPERATURE REWLATING
NIPPLE-PIPE,l-l/4 NpT X 11.00

L.._.

50078-100 37



WATER PIPING GROUP 120606-001
(WATERCOOLED MODELS WITH AFTERCOOLER)

\\

50078-100 38



—

WATER PIPING GROUP 120606-001
(WATERCOOLED MODELS WITH AFTERCOOLER)

---- - . -- - - - -- ---- - -- . .“. ._ _ __ _ __ ___ - - -- - -- - - -- - _ _ _ _ ___ - - -- -- - - -- - -----

Q
INDEX T PART
NUMBER Y NUMBER DESCRIPTION

-- - --- - - - --- - -- - _- -- - - _____ _ _ _ __ --- -- - -- - -- - - - - - -- ----- ------ -- -- - - -
1 4
z 1
3 4
4 4
5 2
6 2
7 4
8 1
9 1
10 1
11 6
12 1
13 z
14 1
15 3
16 3
17 1
18 1
19 1
20 1
21 1
22 1
23 1
24 1
25 1
26 1
27 1
28 1

123478-J15
126022-026
123115-04C
1Z4364-JOZ
124149
120806
123115-05C
120312
23887
126022-058
21940
126022-166
23883
126022-020
126022-001
125868-027
126022-038
126022-126
126021-082
126022-022
126023-026
23473
126022-202
23882
126021-022
120603
126021-001
23475

SCREH-HEX.,1/4-20 WC X 1.50?GRADE 5
NIPPLE-PIPE,l-l/2 NPT X 4.of3
LocKHAsHER-1/4
NUT-HEX.,1/+-ZO UNC
BRACKET-SUPPORT
qJ~~BoLr-5/16-18UJc

LOCKWASHER-5/16
COUPLING-PIPE,l-VZ X 1-1/4
COUPLIM2-PIPE,l-l/2 NPT
NIPPLE-PIPE,l-l/2 NPT X 8.00
ELBON-PIPE,l-l/Z NPT
NIPPLE-PIPE,l-l/2 NPT X 21.50
WJItY1-1-l/2 NPT PIPE
NIPPLE-PIPE,l-l/2 NPT X 3.25
NIPPLE-PIPE,l-L’2 NPT X CLOSE
BUSHING-PIPE,2 NPT X 1-1/2 NPT
NIPPLE-PIPE,l--l/2 NPT X 5.50
NIPPLE-PIPE,l-l/2 NPT X 16.50
NIPPLE--PIPE,l-l/4 NPT X 11.00
NIPPLE--PIPE,l-l/2 NPT X 3.50
NIPPLE-PIPE,2 NPT X 4.00
ELBW+PIPE,2 NPT X 1-1/2 NPT
NIPPLE-PIPE,l-v2 NPT X 26.00
ELBOW-PIPE,l-I/2 NPT X 1-1/4 NPT
NIPPLE-PIPE,l-l/4 NPT X 3.50
ELBOW-PIPE,l-l/4 NPT
NIPPLE-PIPE,l-l/4 NPT X CLOSE
VALVE-WATER TEMPERATURE REGULATING

5o078-1oo 39



C
O
N
T
R
O
L

P
I
P
I
N
G

G
R

O
U

P
124034-801

/

‘\

F =
+

:$Z
T

—
U

---?,
/,:

-—
—

-_
....-..

.
--~

.:
—

71
1

\

$-@

w S
m

%
“

04 r-d-

\x,“\‘;\’ ‘\
‘

‘\\i,1},

aw

\\ ‘\
/,\“\\‘\

W
V

“\\
--

/
-

.__.
..—

-- —
.-—

---—
--—

{
\,

.\
,,

5
0
0
7
8
-
1
0
0

\
4
0



..——..— —— . ...

—

CONTROL PIPING GROUP 124034-801
------ ------ ------ -- . ---- —----------- ---------- ------ ------ ------ ---

~
INDEX PART
NUMBER Y NUMBER DESCRIPTION

------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ --
1
2
3
*
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
3s
36
37
378’1
37/2
37/3
37/4
37/5
37/6
38
39
40
40/1
60/2
40/3
41
42
43
44
45
46

47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55

1
2
1

i
1
3
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
7
1
1
1

67FT
2
1
1
1
2
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
5
1
1
1
1
1
2
2
1
7
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
3
1
2

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

9355
20502
120497
23794
121032-3
121032-5
4836
123478-J12
120495
22483
121921-002
120494
122636
121032-4
22420
2708
2140
121033-1
20201
110515-025
121034-2
120496
22455
22718-15
23312
22718-14
5529
9232
5784
23543
122812-001
1643
122056
121032-15
12S933-001
110594-005
123603-010
23779-010
22455
5414-001
23747
123115-04C
123478-J07
22014
1642
123603-015
23779-015
22455
123476-02
22015
5222
123478-J07
123115-04C
3092
125936-001

22420-001
22420-004
22420-003
22+20-005
22420-002
23779-015
23779-010
121904
12Z812-EO1

FITTING-STRAIGHT,l/4 TUBE X 1/4 NPT
FITTING-STRAIGHT,l/f+ TUBE X 1/8 NPT
ORIFICE
FITTIW-TEE,l/4 TWE X 1/4 NpT
NIPPLE-PIPE,”l/4 NPT X CLOSE,BRASS
NIPPLE-PIPE,X 1/4 NPT X l-3/4,BRASS
FITTING-TEE,l/4 WE X 1/4 -E X 1/4 WE
SCREW-HEX.,1/4-20 M X I.00,GRADE 5
PLUG-ORIFICE
ELBOX-1/4° FEMALE
SPACER-PIPE,l/4 NPT X .50
REGULATOR-DIFFERENTIAL PRESSURE
EL80W-PIPE,l/4 NPT,BRASS
NIPPLE’-PIPE,l/4 NPT X l-1/2,BRASS
GLASS-SIGHT
FITTING-ELBCM,l/4 ME X 1/4 NPT
PLUG-PIPE,l/8 NPT
BUSHIM-PIPE,l/4 NPT X 1/8 NPT,BRASS
FITTING-TEE,l/4 TL5E X 1/8 NPT X 1/8 NPT
~E-COPPER,l/4 0.0.
TEE-PIPE,l/4 NPT,BRASS
VALVE-3-HAY SOLEtKIID
C(XWECTOR-ELECTRICAL ,1/2
TLmE-coPPER,l/4 0.0.
FITTING-STRAIGHT,l/4 ~E X

~E-COPPER,l/4 0.0.
FILTER-LINE
GAUGE-PRESSLIRE
ORIFICE-.O4OO
REGULATOR-PRESSSE
FILTER-AIR LINE,l/4 NPT
FITTING-STRAIGHT,l/4 T~E X
VALVE-CAPACITY GALIGE
NIPPLE-PIPE,l/4 NPT X 2-3/4
NIPPLE-PIPE,l/4 NPT X CLOSE
FITTIM3-STRAIGHT,l/4 ~E X

1/4 NPT

1/8 NPT

,BRASS

1/4 NPT
INDICATOR ASSE?33LY-DIFFERENTIAL PRESSURE
INDICATOR SMITCM-DIFFERENTIAL PRESSURE,1O P.S.I.D.
CO?WECTOR-ELECTRICAL ,1/2
BOX-JU4CTIU4,ELECTRICAL
BRACKET-DIFFERENTIAL SNITCH MOU4TING
LocKHAsHER-1/4
SCREW-HEX.,1/4-20 LR4C X .50,GRADE 5
HJFFLER-BLCX40CWN
FITTING-ELB(M,l/4 WE X 1/8 NPT
INOICATOR ASSEWtLY-01FFEREN71AL PRESSURE
INDICATOR SMTCH-DIFFERENTIAL PRESSURE,15 P.S.I.D.
COM4EC70R-ELECTRICAL ,1/2
ELMM+CCMXJIT,FLEXIBLE
VALVE-SOLENOID BLCS4DONN
lMION-PIPE,3/4 NPT
SCREH-HEX.,1/4-20 WC X .50,GRADE 5
LocKtlAsHER-1/4
ELBIXt-PIPE,3/4 NPT
NIPPLE-.PIPE,3/4 NPT X CLOSE

~NTENANCE PARTS
BODY-SIGHT GAUGE
GASKET-SIGHT GAUGE
GLASS-SIGHT GAUGE
GASKET-SIGHT GAUGE
M)T-SIGHT GALEE
INOICATOR SNITCH-DIFFERENTIAL PRESSURE,15 P.S.I.D.
INDICATOR SNITCH-DIFFERENTIAL PRESSURE,1O P.S.I.D.
REPAIR KIT-DIFFERENTIAL PILOT VALVE
ELEHENT-FILTER,AIR LINE

.—

50078-100 41



CONTROL PIPING GROUP 124034-801

\

I ~ \ \i_TOMINP RESS.COtUTROLVALVE

I I \ ‘-TO AIR CYLINDER

L

L-----TO RECEIVER

TO INLET VALVE

TO AIR FILTER

NOTES”

REMOVE PLUG S ADD PIPE-TO-TUBE CONNECICIR (OUINCY
PART NO. 1643) FOR PIPING TO MASKR/SLAvE CoNTROLLER.

THE Rl@ITM~sT olGIT OF THE DASH NO. INDICATES NEMA 1
CR NEMA 4 SOLENOID VALVES.

TUBING IS ITEM 20 UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

50078-100
42



..—-—.._

CONTROL PIPING GROUP 124034-801
----- ------- .-- —- ----- ----- ---- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----.-

Q
INDEX T PART
NUMBER Y NUMBER DESCRIPTION

------ ----- ----- ------ ______ ----- ----- ----- ----- -------- ------ ---—---

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
37/1
37/2
37/3
37/4
37/5
37/6
38
39
40
40/1
40/2

40/3
41
42
43
44
45
46

47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55

1
2
1
1
5
1
3
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
7
1
1
1

67FT
2
1
1
1
2
1
z
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
5
1
1
1
1
1
2
z
1
7
1
1
1
1
1
1
z
3
1
2

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

9353
2030’2
120497
23794
121032-3
121032-5
4836
123478-J12
120495
22483
121921-002
120494
122636
121032-4
22420
2708
2140
121033-1
20201
110515-025

121034-2
120496
Z 2455
22718-15
23312
22718-14
5529
9232
5784
23543
122812-001
1643
122056
121032-15
125933-001
110594-005
123603-010
23779-010
22455
5414-001
23747
123115-04C
123478-J07
22014
1642
lZ3603-015
23779-015
22455
123476-02
22015
5222
12347z3-J07
123115-04C
3092
125936-001

22+20-001
22420-OOq

22420-003
22420-005
22420-002
23779-015
23779-010
121904
122812-EO1

FITTIliG-sTRAIGHT,l/4 TUBE X 1/4 NpT
FITTIfW-STRAIGHT,l/4 TW3E X 1/8 NPT
ORIFICE
FITTING-TEE,l/4 TWE X 1/4 NPT
NIPPLE-PIPE,l/4 NPT X CLOSE,BRASS
NIPPLE-PIPE,X 1/4 NPT X l-3/4,BRASS
FIl_TING-TEE,l/4 TWE X 1/4 TUBE X 1/4 TUBE
SCREH--HEX.,1/4-2O W X 1.00,GRAOE 5
PLUG-ORIFICE
ELBON--l/4° FEMALE
SPACER-PIPE,l/4 NPT X .50
REGULATOR-DIFFERENTIAL PRESSURE
ELBoN--PIPE,l/4 NPT>BRASS
NIPPLE-PIPE,l/4 NPT X l-1/2,BRASS
GLASS-SIGHT
FIITING-ELBON>l/4 V=E X 1/4 NPT
PLLJG-PIPE,l/8 NPT
BUSHING-PIPE,l/4 NPT X 1/8 NPT,BRASS
FITTING-TEE,!/4 TL=E X 1/8 NPT X 1/8 NPT
Tu3E-coPPER,l/4 0.0.
TEE-PIPE,l/4 NPT’,BRASS
VALVE-3-HAY SC)LENOID
cmEcToR-ELEcTRIcAL,l/2
TLaE-coPPER,l/4 0.0.
FITTXM3-STRAIGHT,l/4 ~E X 1/4 NPT
Tu3E-coPPER,l/4 0.0.
FILTER-LINE
GAUGE-PRESSURE
ORIFICE-.O4OO
REGULATOR-PRESSURE
FILTER-AIR LINE,l/4 NPT

FITTING-STRAIGHT,l/4 TWE X 1/8 NPT
VALVE-CAPACITY GAUGE
NIPPLE-PIPE,l/4 NPT X 2-3/4 ,BRASS
NIPPLE-PIPE,l/4 NPT X CLOSE
FIlTIM3-STF!AIGHT,l/4 TUBE X 1/4 NPT
INOICATOR ASSE~LY-DIFFERENTIAL PRESSURE
INOICATOR WITCH-DIFFERENTIAL PRESSLJRE,1O P-S.I.D.
CWECTOR-ELECTRICAL,l/2
BOX-JWTICt4,ELECTRICAL
BRACKET-DIFFERENTIAL WITCH F!OWTING

LOCKHAStlER-1/4
scREH-HEx.,1/4-20 WC x .50,GRAOE 5
MUFFLER-BLCX4DONN
FITTING-ELBO+l,l/4 TU8E X 1/8 NPT
INOICATOR ASSEWLY-DIFFERENTIAL PRESSURE
INDICA”rOR SWTCH-DIFFERENTIAL PRESSURE,15 P.S.I.O.
CCXWECTOR-ELECTRICAL ;1/2
ELBON-C@8WIT ,FLEXIBLE
VALVE-SOLE?WIO BLWDOW
LMCN-PIPE,3/4 NPT

SCREH-HEX.,1/4-20 M X .50,GRADE 5
LocKHAsHER-1/4
ELBON-PIPE,3/4 NPT
NIPPLE-PIPE,3/4 NPT X CLOSE

MAINTENANCE PARTS
BOOY-SIGHT GAUGE
GASKET-SIGHT GAWE
GLASS-SIGHT GAWE
GASKET-SIGHT GAUGE
W-SIGHT GAUGE
INOICATOR SNITCH-DIFFERENTIAL PRESSURE,15 P.S.I.D.
INDICATOR WITCH-DIFFERENTIAL PRESSURE,1O P.S.I.D.
REPAIR KIT-DIFFERENTIAL PILOT VALVE
ELEHEN7-FILTER,AIR LINE

50078-100 43



ELECTRICAL CONTROL GROUP 128019
(AUTO-DUAL & AUTO-DEMAND)

H. A.T. PRc9E OETA%

L-l--r ,fr~ A
SEE

TRANsF0RMS3
caouP

-1

~r.. _--—--_.-_.-_--

/

~--T--–.---.-–--_,

‘t~d

;; ,
.,

@

u

~–– -----. —-1

/I
I I

L- —- ——-__— -(

.-- ——--

————-—
C3
--- —-. — --—

r -— --1

II 1
I I
I
I I--.—- .— .-— -

‘K--
-—.-.—--—- ---- i:

I i g~ -.—--—--—--—--—--—.-—--—--.-—.-_--—.
%

.—--—-.—..—.-—
31

NOTES: 1) ITZL4S 7 iCONTRCL MAF?.?5S1. 27 tWIRS) ANO .?8 (TERMINAL) ARC NOT SHOWN.

21 17EuS 36 (TIMS? SCCXETI ANO 37 lTlM5il ARE NOT USED ON CONTINUOUS-hUd CONTROtS.
~;y’

-.



ELECTRICAL CONTROL GROUPS
(ALL MODELS - NEMA-1)

.-—. -.—— -—-——— -——- ——-- ---- ——.-—--———————-———————-— —————————————. ——__
INDEX PART PART

NO. QTY NUMBER CITY NUMBER DESCRIPTION
——_. ——————_—— -— —_ —__. —__. —.__— —-——— ———— -——- -————_ ———_——— .- ——— —— ____

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10

11
12

13
14

15
16
17

18
19
20
21

22

23
24

25
26

27
28
29
30
31

32

33
34

35

36

37

38

1
4

4

1
1
i
1

2
2
4

22
1

1
6

6
4
1

1
1

1
3
4

1
1

1
1

2Fr
2
1
1
1

20
1
1
1

1

1

2

128019-002
AUTO-DUAL

123389-01
1232 OO-C1O
123108-O4C
128036
122827-01

122827-02
128012
121857-01
124755-001
21563-04
23326
123153-014

125786-011
123200-E07
123108-O6C
110892

127867-003

127867-004
127868-001

23921
123200-C07
8854-01

21556-01
21555-01

124969-005
22455

122848
23190-15

123507-04
128014
110690-001

23371

111369
110835

123458
122868-D08

122862-600

9531

128019-003
AUTO-DEMAND

1
4
4

1

1
1

1
2
2
4

22
I

I
6
(j
~

‘1

1
“1

1
:3

4

“1
1

1
1

2 FT
2
1
T

1

20
1
1

1

1

1

2

123389-01
1232 OO-C1O

I23108-O4C
128036
122827-01
122827-02

128012
121857-01
124755-001
21563-04

23326
123153-014

125786-011
123200-E07

123108-06C
110892

127867-003

127867-004

127868-001
23921

123200-C07
8854-01

21556-01
21555-01

124969-005
22455

122848
23190-15
123!507-04
128015

110690-001

23371
111369
110835

123458

122868-D08

122862-600

MODULE-H.A.T
SCREW-PAN HEAD, #4.40UNCX .75

LOCKWASHER-#4
HARNESS-WIRE, ELECTRICAL
HAFINESS-WIRE, ELECTRICAL

HARNESS-WIRE, ELECTRICAL
HARNESS-WIRE, ELECTRI CAL

PROBE-ELECTRICAL
CONNECTORELECTRICAL
TERMINAL-FEMALE, ELECTRICAL

TIE-SELF LCCK
STRIP-TERMINAL

DECAL-TERMINAL
SCREW-PAN HEAD, #6-32 UNC X .50

LocKwAsHER-#6
JUMPER

SWITCH-SELECTOR, 3 POSITION
RING-SWTCH SELECTOR
BLOCK-CONTACT
METERHOUR
SCREW-PAN HEAD, #4-40 UNC X.50
CZNNECTCW

ASSEMBLY-NEON IAMP
ASSEMBLY-NEON LAMP

VALVE-SCLENOID
CONNECTOR-ELECTRICAL, 1/2

WIRE-RED ELECTRICAL , #18
TERMINAL-LOCKING FORK
FllllNGCONNECTOR
DECAL-CONTROL

ENVELOPE-PLASTIC

TIE-BASE

DECAL-UNDERWRITERS LAEORATOFUES
DECAL--COMPRESSOR CC)NTROL PANEL PART NO_”

DECAL-INSTRUCTIONAL
SOCKET-TIMER

TIMER-10 MINUTE, DEIJ-IY-ON-BREAK

&lAINTFN ANCE PARTS

9531 BULB-ELECTRICAL

4s



ELECTRICAL CONTROL GROUP 128212
(ALL MODELS - NEMA-4)

H.A .T. wica~ OETAIL

m

1 r——= ____ ~

~
r

/
Il!

!
––J L-–-

~–--––-_--7

I
I I

! \ 1 1

i L——-_ —-—-—
+

~—-—--—--—-—--—--—--—--+--—--—--–

3TES: II ITEM 10 L 23 ITEI?WNALSI. 27 lWIREl ANO 33 m-a:NGI ARE NOT SW.YWN.

z! 115!4 29 fO-i?lNG] IS USEO WITH GAUGE PAML FASTE.hEM.

*? tr!WS 46 iT!M~ ~CXET1. 41 (TIMER I ANO 42 (SCREW’S) ARE N(S1
l)SEO ON CONrlMJOUS-RW’4 CONTRCLS.

—--—--—--—.-—--—-- +-+- —-- —----- 1

-1

—-- —--— -- —.-h -- —-L .- —--_--— .—J :
I—--—-— .-—--—--—--—--

<E

46



ELECTRICAL CONTROL GROUPS
(ALL MODELS - NEMA-4)

————— --—— --—. —-—————————.——————— ——— ——— ——— ——— ——— ——— ——— ——— ——— ———.——— —
INDEX PART PART

— No. QTY NLJMBER QTY NUMBER DESCRIPTION
-------------------------------------------------------------------

1
2
3
4

5
6

7
8

9
10
11

12

13
14

15
16

17

18

19
20

21
22

23
24

25
26

27
28

29
30
31

32

33
34

35
36

37
38

39
40

41
42

43

1
4

4
1

1
1

1

2
4
4

5
1

1
4

6
4

1

1

1
1

3
4

1
1

1
1

2FT

2
2
1

1
5

1
1

1
10

4
2

4

1

1

2

2

128212-002

AUTO-DUAL

123389-01
1232 OO-C1O

123108-O4C
128036

122827-01
122827-02

128012
121857-01

7941
21563-04

23326
123153-014

125786-011
123200-E07

123108-O6C
110892
127867-003

i 27867-004

127868-001
23921-OW

123200-C07
8854-01

21556-01
21555-01
124969-006
22455
122848

23190-15
123476-02

128014
110690-001

23371

111369
110835

123458
9804

123506-02
123157-115

123157-108

122868-D08

122862-600
123200-E12

9531

128212-003

AUTO-DEMAND

1
4
4
1

1
1

1
2
4
4
5

1

1
4

6
2

1

1
1
1
3
4

1
1
1
1

2 FT
2

2
1

1
5

1
1

1
10

4
2

4

1

1

2

2

123389-01
1232 OO-C1O

I23108-O4C
128036

122827-01
122827-02

128012
121857-01

7941
21563-04

23326
123153-014
125786-011
123200-E07
123108-O6C
110892

127867-003

127867-004

127868-001
23921-OW
123200-C07
8854-01

21556-01
21555-01

124969-006
22455

122848
23190-15

123476-02
128015
110690-001

23371

111369
110835

123458
9804

123506-02
123157-115

123157-108

122868-DOS

122862-600
123200-E12

MODULE-HA.T
SC17EW-PANHEAD, #4-40 UNCX.75

LocK-wAsHER-#4
HARNESS-WIRE, ELECTRICAL

HARNESS-WIRE, ELECTRICAL
HARNESS-WIRE, ELECTRICAL

HARNESS-WIRE, ELECTRICAL
PROBE-ELECTRICAL

CONNECTOR-ELECTRICAL
TERMINAL-FEMALE, ELECTRICAL

TIE-SELF LOCK
STRIP-TERMINAL

DECAL-TERMINAL
SCREW-PAN HEAD, i?&32UNCX .50

LOCKWASHER46
JUMPER

SWITCH-SELECTOR, 3 POSITION

RINGSWITCli SELECTOR
BLOCK-CQNTACT
MEIHW-K3UR
SCREW-PAN HEAD, #4-40 UNC X .50

CZtJNECTOR

ASSEMBLY-NEON LAMP
ASSEMBLY-NEON LAMP
VALVE-SOLENOID
CONNECTOR-ELECTRICAL, 1/2

WIRE-RED ELECTRICAL , #18

TERMINAL-LOCKING FORK

ELBOW-CONDUIT, FLEXIBLE, 1/2
DECAL-CCXWIWL

ENVELOPE-PIASTIC

TIE-BASE

DECAL-UNDERWRITERS LABORATORIES
DECAL--COMPRESSOR CC)NTROL PANEL PART NO_”

DECAL-INSTRUCTIONAL

CQNDUIT-ELECTRICAL

FllllNG-FLEXIBLE
‘0- RING-3/32 WIDE X .88 OD (E3REATHEFI EODY)

“O. RING-3132 WIDE X .44 OD
SOCKETTiMER

TIMER-10 MINUTE, DELAY-ON-BREAK

SCREW-PAN HEAD, #6-32 UNC X 1.OQ

~AINTENANCE PARTS

953f BULB-ELECTRICAL

L-

47



FAN MOTOR/STARTEf? GROUP 728022
(5HP - AIRCOOLED MODELS)

@@@m
TRAWFCRMER GRUJP

G=i?LOAO ECAL, CN
~ER+SICE & CCNTRCL PANEL

48



—..—

FAN MOTOR/STARTER GROUPS
(5 HP - AIRCOOLED MODELS)

--------------------------------------------------------------------
INDEX PART PA UT

NO. QTY NUMBER.— QT-Y i4uMBER DESCRIPTION
---------------------------------------------------------------------

1
2
3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14
15

16

17

18
19

20
21

22

23

1

4
4

4

4

1

2

11

1

3

35 FT

1

3

3

3
4FT

6

1
2

2
3

1
1

128022-134
460 VOLT

120782
123478-L16

110428WO38

123115-06C

124364-L02

23483
8049

22100

22115

8854

7908

8700-120

123200-G09

123108-1OC
“4073

120570

23190-03

126263-003
123200-F09

123108-O8C

120253

40639

110001

128022-135
575 VOLT

I
4

4

4

4

1

2

11

“1

:1

35 FT

1

3

3

3

4 8n-
6

1

2
~d.
:)

1

1

120775

123478-L16
110428WO38

123115-06C

124364-L02

23483
8049

22100

22115

8855

7905
8700-120

123200-G09

123108-1OC
“4071

123170

23190-06

126263-003

123200-F09

123108-O8C
120640

40639

110001

MOTOR-FAN

SCREW-HEX., 3/8-16 UNC X 1.75, GRADE 5
FLATWASHER-318

LOCKWASHER-3/8

NUT-HEX., 3/8-16 UNC

CONNECTOR-C13NDUIT, 1/2
SLEEVE-CONDUIT, 1/2

CONDUIT-ELECTRICAL

CONNECTOR-CONDUIT, 1/2

CONNECTOR-SPUCE
WIRE-BUCK ELECTRICAL

STARTER-3 PHASE “SQUARE D“

SCREW-PAN HEAD, #10-24 UNC X .62

LOCKWASHER410
THERMAL-OVERLOAD

WIRE-YELLOW ELECTRICAL

TERMINAL-LOCKING FORK

FLJSEBLOCK-ELECTRICAL
SCREW-PAN HEAD, #8-32 UNC X .62

LOCKWASHER4$9

FUSE

DECAL--CAUTiON-

DECAL-OVERLOAD

“NOTE THERMAL OVERLOAD P/N MAY VARY DEPENDING ON THE ACTUAL MOTOR USED.

49



VENT FAN GROUP 128142
(WATERCOOLED MODELS WITH CABINET)

,./”
,/

NOTE: ITEMS 23 (WIRE) ANO 24 (TEFi%llNAIS) ARE NOT SHOWN.

50



. . . .—-—

VENT FAN GROUPS
(WATERCOOLED MODELS WITH CANOPY)

_——_———________ ______________________________________________________
INDEX PART PART
NO. QTY NUMBER m-y. NUMBER DESCRIPTION

——— ——— ——— ——— ——— —— _____ .______ ._ ——— —_ ——— ——— ——— ——— ——— ——— ——— ——— —.—.—— —---

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

22
23
24
25
26
27
28

4
1
2

30
30
1
8
1
1
4
8
4
4
3

33
2
2

30
1
3
3

3
3
6
1
3
2
2

128142-C34 —
460 VOLT

128144
128150
128149
123777-J1O
110976-JO2

128145
124364-N02
4006
126511-014
123478-J12
110428W025
123115-04C
124364-J02
8854
7908
23483
8049

22100
8699-120

“8395
123200-G09

123108-1OC
120570
23190-03
126263-003
120671
1232 OO-F1O
123108-O8C

4
1
2

30
30

1
8
1
1
4
8
4
4
:3

33
2
2

30
1
:3
:3

3
3
6
1
3
~
~

128142-C35..—. —
575 VOLT

128144
128150
128149
123777-J1O
110976-JO2
128145
124364-N02
4006-575
126511-014
123478-J12
110428WO25
123115 -I?4C
124364-J02
8854
7908
23483
8049

22100
8699-120

“8883
1 23200-G09

123 IO8-1OC
120570
23190-03
126263-003
120678
1232 OO-F1O
123108-O8C

PANELJ31DE
VENTURI-FAN
GUARD-FAN, VENT
SCREW-HEX., 1/4-20 UNC X .75, GRADE 5
NUT-FLANGE, 1/4 UNC
SUPPORT-MOTOR, FAN VENT
NUT-HEX., 1/2-13 UNC

MOTOR
FAN
SCREW-HEX., 1/4-20 UNC X 1.00, GRADE 5
FLAlwAsHER-1/4
LOCKWASI-IER-114
NUT-HEX., 1/4-20 UNC
CONNECTOR-SPLICE
WIRE-BLACK, ELECTRICAL, #14
CONNECTOR-CONDUIT, 1/2
SLEEVE-CONDUIT, 1/2
CONDUIT-ELECTRICAL
STARTER-3 PHASE
OVERLOAD-THERMAL
SCREW-PAN HEAD, #10-24 UNC X .62
LOCKWASHER-#10
WIRE-YELLOW ELECTRICAL, #14
TERMINAL-LOCKING FOFiK
FUSEBLCCK-ELECTRICAL
FdSE
SCREW-PAN HEAD, #8-32 UNC X .75
LOCKWASHER48

“NOTE: THERMAL OVERLOAD P/N MAY VARY DEPENDING ON THE ACTUAL MOTOR USED.

51



C
A

B
IN

E
T

G
R

O
U

P
123869

(for
a

ircooled
m

od
eis;

con
tin

u
ed

on
p

a
ge

54]

5
0
0
7
8
-
1
0
1

5
2



.——.—..——....- .-

—

CABINET GROUP 123869

(for aircooled models)
------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ __

Q
ITEM PART

NUMBER ; NUMBER DESCRIPTION
------ ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ------ -— --- ------ ------ ----- ----

1
2
3
+
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
Zo
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63

1
1
1
1
68
14
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
6
6
1
2
3
3
2
2
3
z
2
1
1
4
4
2
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
z
1
12
8
1
28
1
4
6
1
32
58
38
8
2
z

250
1

250
50

300FT
200
2

123764-001
123854
123766
120358-42
123777-J1O
ZZ456
123855
123856
124087
127086
123767
lzo358-43
120358-44
120358-45
120358-46
124083
1Z0358-47
120975
120223
12377Z
123771
123776
120358-18
123779
120358-2
120358-3
120358-4
1Z0358–5
127210
127211
120344
120358-6
123775
120358-48
123778
127209
120358-7
120358-8
120358-9
120358-10
120358-11
120358-lZ
120972
120973
40744
122259
123769
123773
120962
123770
110511-JO7
123115-04C
124364-JOZ
123777-J14
21351
120660
123844
127212
123798
123797-002
22571
123797-001
120358-30

FRAME-CABINET
FRAME-CABINET
PANEL-CABINET
INSULATION
SCREH-HEX. ,1/4-20 UNC X .75,GRADE 5
NuT-GRIP,l/4-zo UNc
BRACE-CABINET
BRACE-CABINET
PANEL-CA81NET ,TOP
SUPPORT-CONTROL MOUNTING
PANEL-CABINET,SIOE
INSULATION
INSULATION
INSULATION
INSULATION
DOOR-CABINET
INSULATION
LATCH-DOOR
HOULDING-VtINODW
WINDOW-CABINET
SUPPORT-PANEL,CABINET
DOOR-CABINET
INSULATION
PANEL-CABINET J31DE
INSULATION
INSULATICW
INSULATION
INSULATION
BAFFLE-CODLER,LEFT SIDE
BAFFLE-CODLER,RIGHT SIDE
PANEL-SIOE
INSULATION
DOOR-CABINET
INSULATION
PANEL-CABINET
BAFFLE-COOLER,TOP
INSULATION
INSULATION
INSULATION
INSULATION
INSULATION
INSULATION
CLIP-END,PANEL
CLIP-TWIN,PANEL
DECAL--’’DANGERAIR FRON THIS CDNPRESSOR”
CAP-ENO CLIP
BRACE-CABINET
PLATE+4DUNTING,CABINET
PLATE-SIDE EXTENSION NOWtT
BRACE-CABINET’
SCREW-TAPTITE,l/4-20 UNC X .50
LOCKNASHER-1/4
MJT-HEX.,1/4-20 UNC
SCREl+HEX.,1/4-20 LNC X 1.Z5,GRAOE 5
NAMEPLATE-’’WINCY”
DECAL-’’Q1OOO”
WASHER-SELFLDCK
BAFFLE-CDOLER,BOTTDM
MJT-HANGER
HANGER-INSULATION
TAPE-SEALANT ,1/4
HAtWER-INSLJLATION
INSULATION

50078-101 53



C
A
B
I
N
E
T

G
R
O
U
P

1
2
3
8
6
9

(fo
r

a
irc

o
o

le
d

m
o

d
e

ls;
c

o
n

tin
u

e
d

fro
m

p
a

g
e

5
2

]1-a
‘a

0
,

n
~

5(f)
a1--9

$).
.

w
.

L-
.,__

c)
/

*..
Z

r
.=

-
~

2
“:.

-..
s,u!m

@
’L‘:-’

5
0
0
7
8
-
1
0
1

5
4



CABINET GROUP 123869

—

[for aircooled models]
----- ----- ------- ------ ------ ----- ----- ----- ----- ------- ----- ----- ---

Q
ITEM PART

NUMBER ; NUMBER DESCRIPTION
----- ----- ----- ----- ------ --- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----

1
z
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
!23
2G
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63

1
1
1
1
68
14
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
6
6
1
2
3
3
2
2
3
2
z
1
1
4
4
2
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
12
8
1
28
1
4
6
1
32
58
38
8
2
2

250
1

250
50

300FT
200

123764-001
123854
123766
120358-42
123777-J1O
22456
123855
123856
124087
127086
123767
120358-43
120358-44
120358-45
120358-46
124083
120358-47
120975
120223
123772
123771
123776
120358-18
123779
120358-2
120358-3
120358-4
120358-5
127210
127211
120344
120358-6
123775
120358-48
123778
127209
120358-7
120358-8
120358-9
120358-10
120358-11
120358-12
120972
120973
40744
122259
123769
123773
120962
123770
110511-JO7
123115-04C
1Z4364-J02
1Z3777-J14
21351
120660
123844
127212
123798
123797-002
22571
123797-001

2 120358-30

FRAME-CABINET
FRAME-CABINET
PANEL-CABINET
INSULATION
sCREW-HEX.,1/4-20 LJNCX .75,GRADE 5
NUT-GRIP,l/4--2OUNC
BRACE-CABINET
BRACE-CABINET
PANEL-CABINET,TOP
SUPPORT-CONTROL MOUNTING
PANEL-CABINET,SIDE
INSULATION
INSULATION
INSULATION
INSULATION
DOOR-CABINET
INSULATION
LATCH-DOOR
NOULDING-141NDflN
HINDOW-CA81NET
SUPPORT-PANEL ,CABINET
000R-CABINET
INSULATION
PANEL-CABINET,SIDE
lNSULA”rXON
INSULA”rICN
INSULATI(X4
INSULATION
BAFFLE-CODLER,LEFT SIDE
BAFFLE-CODLER,RIGHT SIDE
PANEL-sIDE
INSULATItX4
DOOR-CABINET
INSULATION
PANEL-CABINET
BAFFLE--COOLER>TOP
INSULATION
INSULATION
INSULATION
INSULATION
INSULATION
INSULATION
CLIP-ENO,PANEL
CLIP-TNIN,PANEL
DECAL-’’DANGERAIR FROM THIS COMPRESSOR”
CAP-END CLIP
BRACE-CABINET
PLATE+WUNTING ,CABINET
PLATE-SIDE EXTENSION MOUNT
8RACE-CA81NET
SCREH-TAPTITE,l/4-20 UNC X .50
LocKwAsHER-1/4
NUT-HEX.,1/4-20 UNC
SCREH-HEX.,1/4-20 M X 1.25,GRADE 5
NAMEPLATE-’’QUINCY”
DECAL–’’Q1OOO”
WASHER*SELFLOCK
BAFFLE-COOLER ,BOTTOM
NUT-HANGER
HANGER-INSULATION
TAPE-SEALANT ,1/4
HANGER-INSULATION
INSULATION

50078-101 55



OPTIONAL CABINET SHROUD GROUP 127791-001

[for a~rcooled modets]

50078-101 56



—

OPTIONAL CABINET SHROUD GROUP 127791-001

(for alrcooled models]
----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ------ ----- ----- ----- ---------- ----- ___

Q
ITEM T PART

NUMBER Y NUMBER DESCRIPTION
----- ----- ----- -----— ------- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----

1 2 123857 SHROUD-INLET
2 1 123860 PANEL-INLET SHROUD
3 1 123859 PANEL-INLET SHROUD
4 1 123999 SCREEN-INLET SHROUD
5 2 123861 PANEL-OUTLET SHROUD
6 1 123864 PANEL-CUTLET SHROUD
7 1 123863 PANEL-OUTLET SHROUD
8 2 120358-58 INSULATION
9 2 120358-59 INSULATION
10 2 120358-60 INSULATION
11 2 120358-61 INSULATION
12 2 120358-63 INSULATION
13 2 120358-64 INSULATION
14 1 120358-66 INSULATION
15 1 1203S8-65 INSULATIW4
16 134 123777-.)10 SCREN-HEX. ,V4-20 WC X .75,GRAOE 5
17 66 1Z3115-04C LOCKNASHER-174
18 66 124364-J02 NUT-HEX.,1/4-20 UNC
19 68 2Z456 FWT-GRIP,l/4-20 W
20 1 124439 BRACE-OUTLET SHROUO

5o07e-lol 57



C
A
B
I
N
E
T

G
R
O
U
P

1
2
3
9
3
2

[
f
o
r

w
a

te
rc

o
o

le
d

m
o

d
e

ls;
c

o
n

tin
u

e
d

o
n

p
a

g
e

6
0

)

0ww
_-

u.

-1z1-Wm

1-W-11-30wv5awu)

5
O
O
7
8
-
1
0
1

58



CABINET GROUP 123932

(for watercooled models]
----- ----- ----- .---- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ---

Q
ITEM T PART

NUMBER Y NUMBER DESCRIPTION
----- ----- ----- -----_ _____ _____ ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- --

1
z
3
4
.5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59

1
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
3
3
2
2
1
1
2
2
4
2
2
G
4
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
36
74
2
2
z
1
6
5
12
10
32
4
6
54
1
4
4
2
2
10

300F1
150
25

175
175
106

123922
123921
123923
120358-71
120358-45
120358-46
123924
120358-28
40744
120358-27
120358-72
120344
120358-6
120624
120358-25
120860
120358-32
123779
120358-2
120350-3
120358-4
120358-5
123776
120358-18
124084
120358-23
12s4085
120358-31
123926
120358-41
123768
120358-47
110511-JO7
123115-04C
123928
123920
123927
123772
120223
120975
120972
120973
122259
123773
120962
124364-J02
120858
120859
121136
21351
lzo660
1Z3777-J14
22571
123797-001
1Z3797-002
1Z3798
123844
123777-J1O

42 Z2456

FRAME-CABINET
FRAME-CA81NET
PANE!--ENO
INSULATION
INSULATION
INSULATION
PANEL-END
INSULATION
DECAL-’’OANGER AIR FROM THIS COMPRESSOR”
INSULATION
INSULATION
PANEL-SIDE
INSULATION
PANE1.-SIDE
INSULATION
PANEL-SIOE
INSULATION
PANEL-CABINETJ31DE
INSULATION
INSULATION
INSULATION
INSULATION
DOOR-CA81NET
INSULATION
PANEL-TOP
INSULATION
PANEL-TOP
INSULATION
PANEL-TOP
INSULATION
PANEL-OOOR
INSULATION
SCREW-TAPTITE,l/4-20 UNC X .50
LocKRAsHER-1/4
SUPPORT-PANEL
BRACE-FRAME
BRACE-FRAME
WINODN-CABINET
MOULOING-iiINOtM
LATCH--DOOR
CLIP-ENO,PANEL
CLIP-TNIN,PANEL
CAP-END CLIP
PLATE+OUNTING,CABINET
PLATE-SIL)E EXTENSION l’10LNF
NUT-HEX.,1/4-20 WC
GLJARO-FAN
BRACKET-FAN MMJN71NG
STRAP-RETAINING
NAMEPLATE-:’QUINCY”
DECAL-’’Q1OOO”
SCRE)+HEX.,1/4-20 LJNC X 1.25,GRAOE 5
TAPE-SEALANT ,1/4
HANGER-INSULATION
HANGER-INSULATION
NUT-HANGER
NASHER-SELFLOCK
SCREW-HEX.,1/4-20 W X .75,GRADE 5
NuT-GRIP,l/4-20 W

50078-101 59



C
A
B
I
N
E
T

G
R

O
U

P
123932

[fo
r

w
a

te
rc

o
o

le
d

m
o

d
e

ls;
c

o
n

tin
u

e
d

fro
m

p
a

g
e

5
8

]

L!J
(J

eIJJ
n

w
w

=
w

0
<

tn
--

d

0-)
Kwz

P
fN

a
\
o

m
-t)

c)’
F

-1
9-

::L”
W

lu>
ofnl-

C
5

—
In

m

6
0

5
0
0
7
8
-
1
0
1



. . .. . ..——. . ..---- -.

CABINET GROUP 123932

(for watercooled models]
------ ----- ----- ----- ----—— ----- --- -------— ----- ------ ----- ----- ------

ITEM 7 PART
NUMBER Y NUMBER DESCRIPTION

______ _— --- ----- ------- ----- ---- ---- ----- ----- ----- ------- ----- -----
.

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
33
1’%
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
2’4
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
3.?
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
+6
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59

1
1
1
2
1
1
1
J.
1
1
1
3
3
z
2
1
1
2
2
4
2
2
4
4
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
36
74
2
2
2
1
6
5
12
10
32
4
6
54
1
4
4
2
2
10

300FT
150
25

175
175
106

123922
123921
123923
120358-71
120358-45
120358-46
123924
12035a-2a
40744
120358-27
12035S–72
120344
320358-6
1206Z+
120358-25
120a60
120358-32
123779
120358-2
120358-3
12035S-4
120358-5
123776
120358-18
124084
120358-23
124085
12035a-31
123926
12035a-41
123768
lzo35a-47
110511-JO7
123115-04C
123928
123920
123927
12377Z
120Z23
120975
1Z097Z
1Z0973
122259
1Z3773
120962
124364-JOZ
120858
120859
1Z1136
21351
120660
123777-J14
22571
123797-001
123797-002
123798
123844
123777-J1O

42 2!2456

FRAME-CABINET
FRAIIE-CABINET
PANEL-END
INSULATION
INSULATION
INSULATION
PANEL-ENO
INSULATION
DECAL-’’OANGER AIR FROM THIS COMPRESSOR”
INSULATION
INSULATION
PANEL-SIOE
INSULATION
PANEL-SIDE
INsULATION
PANEL-SIDE
INSULATION
PANEL-CABINET,SIDE
INSULATION
INSULATION
INSULATION
INSULATION
DWR-CABINET

INSULATION
PANEL-TOP
INSULATION
PANEL.-TOp
INSULATION
PANEL-TOP
INSULATION
PANEL-DOOR
INSULATION
scREi+TAPTITE,l/4-zo Lmc x .50
LtxKwAsHER-1/4
SUPPORT-PANEL
BRACE-FRAHE
BRACE-FRAME
WINDOW-CABINET
NCULDING-HINDCM
LATCH-DOOR
CLIP-ENO,PANEL
CLIP-THIN>PANEL
CAP-ENO CLIP
PLATE-NOUNTING>CABINET
PLATE-SIDE E.X7ENSION HCKJNT
MJT-HEX.,1/4-20 UNC
GUARD-FAN
8RACKET-FAN MoUNTING
STRAP-RETAINING
?JAHEPLATE-’”QUINCY”’
DECAL-’’Q1OOO”
scREw-HEx.,1/4-20 U?4c x 1.25,GRADE 5
TAPE-SEALANT, 1/4
HANGER-INSULATION
HANGER-INSULATION
NUT-HANGER
WASHER-SELFLOCK
SCREW-HEX.,1/4-20 UNC X .75>GRADE 5
NUT-GRIP,l/+20 WC

5OO7EI-101 61



TRANSFORMER GROUP 128020

0 T?WiSFCWMEa GRCWP

NOTE: NW ~ZiG’ERLOAO fXCAL. Cti
THE INS1OE W CCNTXt PANEL
C=WR.

62



.- .——___

TRANSFORMER GROUPS

-....———————..—— -__—_——_______—_—— -—. ————————————————.— -.—————————.
INDEX PART PART

NO. QTY NUMBER Qr/ NUMBER DESCRIPTION
.—— —-—————— -— ————___________ -_—_—— -——————————————————— -———————————-

—

1
2

3
4

5
6

7
8

9
10

11

12

13

14

1
2

3

4

5
-

6

7

8

9

10

11
12

13

14

128020-254
460 VOLT

REMOTE STARTER

1
6
6
1

2
1

2
2
1
4
2

2m
lFT
lFT

127321-253
123200-F05

123108-08C

126263-002

9532-509

22209

40639

23190-15

23190-16
23190-17

23190-03

122850

7909

122848

128020-354
46o VOLT

STARTER MOLINTED &

WIRED

1
6
6
1
2
1
2
2
1
4

2
2Fr
Il=r
lFT

127321-353
123200-F09

123108-O8C

126263-002

120669
9532-235

40639

23190-15

23190-16

23190-17

23190-03
122850

7909

122848

128020-255
575 VOLT

REMOTE STARTER

1 127321-255
6 123200-F05

6 123108-O8C
1 126263-002

2 9532-608

1 22209

2 40639

2 23190-15

1 23190-16
4 23190-17

2 23190-03

2F7 122850
lFT 7909

1 F7 122848

128020-355

575 VOLT
STARTER MOUNTED &

WIRED

1 122824-575
6 1 23200-F09
6 123108-O8C
1 126263-002

2 120676
1 9532-235

2 40639
2 23190-15
1 23190-16
4 23190-17

2 23190-03
2FT 122850

lFl- 7909

lFr 122648

TRANSFORMER
SCREW-PAN HEAD, #8-32 UNG X .38

LOCKWASHER-M

FUSEBLOCK-ELECTRICAL

F-USE
FUSE

DECAL--CAUTION”

TERMINAL-LOCKING FORK

TERMINAL-LOCKING FORK

TERMINAL-LOCKING FORK
TERMINAL-LOCKING FORK

WIRE-YELLOW ELECTRICAL, W 8

WIRE-GREEN ELECTRICAL, W 4

WIRE-RED ELECTRICAL, #l 8

TRANSFORMER
SCREW-PAN HEAD, #8-32 UNG X .62

LOCKWASHER+8

FUSEBLOCK-ELECTRICAL

FL6E

me

DECAL--CAUTION”
TERMINAL-LOCKING FORK

TERMINAL-LOCKING FORK

TERMINAL-LOCKING FORK

TERMINAL-LOCKING FORK
WIRE-YELLOW ELECTRICAL, :18

WIRE-GREEN ELECTRICAL, #14

WIRE-RED ELECTRICAL, #18

63



F
I
N
A
L

A
S
S
E
M
B
L
Y

G
R
O
U
P

1
2
4
1
1
6

(
A
I
R
C
O
O
L
E
D

M
O
D
E
L
S
)

r\-
“

.,(.
““/,

/.‘/

u

7jE
iiJT

~...
‘

<
“---’/

—
4...

z\ma

‘d
2

m
u

<
w

m
m

)

50078-100
64



. . —.——-.

.

FINAL ASSEMBLY GROUP 124116
(AIRCOOLED MODELS)---------- __ -_ ____- _- .__ __ --- _____ ----- --- ______ -_-_----- ---____ _--_

y
INDEX PART
NUMBER Y NUMBER DESCRIPTION----- ---- ___ -_________ _____ __---- _--- __ --__-___-_ ___ --__-- ----___ _-_

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
6
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23

4
4
G
4
16
16
4
16
8
8
8
8
3
1
3
2
3
2
16
4
14
8
10

123478-RZ1
110428NO38
lZ3115-12C
124364-R02
21961
21962
12347E4-13Z1
110428WO62
123I15-1OC
12436q-Q02
21962-OOZ
21962-003
123478+115
123917
123115-07C
1104Z8HO+4
124364-MOZ
123478-L15
123478-L14

123478-Q23
123115-06C
110428%075
124364-L02

SCREW-HEX. ,3Z4-1O w x 3.00,GRAOE 5
FLATNAsHER-3/8
LtxKHAsHER-3/4
t4JT-HEX.,3/4-10 WC
SHIM-COMPRESSOR ANO FU)TOR,.015 THICK
SHIM-COMPRESSOR AND HOTOR,.005 THICK
SCREl+HEX.,5/8-11 LR4C X 3.00,GRAOE 5
FLATNASHER-5/8
LOCKHASt!ER-5/8
MJT-HEX.,5/8-11 UK
SHIM-COMPRESSOR AND HOTOR,.00Z THICK
SHIM-COMPRESSOR ANO HOTOR,.003 THICK
SCREW-HEX.,7/16-14 WC X 1.50,GRAOE 5
PEDESTAL-CONTROL BOX
LOCKWASHER-7/16
FLATWASHER-7/16
tAJT-HEX.,7/16-14 (NC
SCREW-HEX.>3/8-16 WC X 1.50,GRAOE 5
SCREH-HEX.,3A3-16 WC X 1.Z5,GRADE 5
SCREW-HEX.,5/8-11 LkJC X 3.50,GRADE 5
LOCKHASHER-3/8
FLATwAsHER-3/4
tWJT-HEX.,3/8-16 WC

,.—

50078-100 65



F
IN

A
L

A
S

S
E

M
B

L
Y

G
R

O
U

P
1
2
0
6
4
9

(W
A

T
E

R
C

O
O

L
E

D
M

O
D

E
L

S
)

50078-100
66



FINAL ASSEMBLY GROUP 120649
(WATERCOOLED MODELS)

----- ------ ------ ----- ------- ----- ----- ----- _____ ------ ----- _______ ----

INDEX ? PART
NUMBER Y NUMBER DESCRIPTION

---- .--—___ _____ ______ _____, _____ _____ _____ _____ _____ _____ _____ _____ __
1 2
2 11
3 *
4 8
5 G
6 4
7 3
8 9
9 8
10 4
11 G
12 8
13 2
14 16
15 2
16 4
17 2

125387-001
123115-06C
110428HO38
123115-1OC
123115-12C
122151
124364-L02
123478-L12
124364-QOZ
124364-R02
123478-Q23
110428MO75
123478-C+15
110428HO62
123478-Q16
123478-RzO
123478-L15

PLATE-RISER
LOCKNASHER-3/8
FLATWASHER-3/8
LOCKNASHER-5/8
LocKHAsHER-3/4
SCREl+HEX.,1/4-20 UK X .75,GRADE 5
MIT-HEX.,3/8-16 (MC
SCREW-HEX.,3/8-16 W X 1.00,GRAOE 5
MJT-HEX.,5/8-11 LF&2
MJT-HEx.,3/4-lo wc
SCREW-HEX.,5/8-11 M X 3.50,GRADE 5
FLATNASHER-3/4
SCREW-HEX.,5/8-11 W X l/50,GRAi)E 5
FLAlwAsHER-5/8
SCREW-HEX.,5/8-11 M X 1.75,GRADE 5
SCRE14-HEX.,3/4-10 UK X 2.75,GRADE 5
SCREH-HEX.,3/8-16 LRJC X 1.50,GRADE 5

50078-100 67



C
O
N
T
R
O
L

P
I
P
I
N
G

S
C
H
E
M
A
T
I
C

I

5
0
0
7
8
-
1
0
0

6
8



—. —.. ..——. —-

WIRING SCHEMATIC
(AUTO-DUAL MODELS)

WP1721A

—

COMPRESSOR OFF
DISCHARGE

PRC’BE NO. i
HA NO

~y78 12 .

HA. T. ,~ RED I
I.JOOLLE
rz* I - BLUE I a 3

~ N

I
H. A.T.

)

8

I

BRN I

I
[N]

RECEIVER HOUR

TOP PLATE

METER

6

-+= ---4”
z >7

POWER SUPPLY

SEE NOTE I

NOTES:

1) FOR STARTER CONNECTION REFER TO APPROPRIATE WP17Z9 SERIES DIAGRAU.

2} FOR CONVERSION TO AUTO-OEMAND CONTROL REFER TO WP17Z1B.
‘3) ALL WIRES ARE RED UNCESS OTHERWISE SPECIF;EO.

L-

69



WIRING SCHEMATIC
(AUTO-DEMAND MODELS)

WP1721B

SOfviPRESSOR OFF
DISCHARGE

PROBE NO. I
REMOTE

:

POWER

ON

H.A. T. }~ ,
MCOLLE

12
2 1.

BLUE 1 ~ 3 N

i

I

I
I

BRN
I

I

H. A.T,

I HOUR

TOP PLATE 6

~“ilL’: a T q ‘0

.L

I METER
6 1TR3 I 10

I

I
-f 6

TR
(FJ N

I

SWITCI+ ~ 9 Ml

I
I –+t–-m

FIOTES:

11 FOR

2-} FOR

3) ALL

AI I
; l---------

+i
TO REMOTE

MULTIPLE COMPRESSOR

CONTROLLER

STARTER CONNECTION REFER TO APPROPRIATE WP!729 SERIES

CONVERSION TG AUTO-DUAL CONTROL REFER TO) WP17Z IA.

V/lRES ARE RED UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

CONTROL
SOLENOID

VALVE

OIAGRAM.

J4

15

}
TO POWER SUPPLY

SEE NOTE 1—

70



WIRING SCHEMATiC; STARTER
(AIRCOOLED)

(WATERCOOLED WITH CANOPY)
WP1729A

No
1)

21

!%42 ,2 Ml ,5 O.L. I ~
11 II

& n ‘3

u

%V 5

13 14

Ml

11
M2

16
0.L.2 ~

.w--

PO’ffEl?
SUPPLY

ClMOTOR CIRCUiT
OVERCURRENT
PROTECTION
SEE NOTE 1

r

FAN
MOTOR

COMPRESSOR
MOTOR

TES :
AT INSTALLATION. THE CUSTOMER IS TO PROVIDE DISCONNECT AND

BRANCH CIRCUIT OVERCURRENT PROTECTION IN ACCORDAF:CE WITH
THE NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE AND/OR ANY LOCAL CODES
HAVING PRECEDENCE.

ALL WIRES ARE RED UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

71



WIRING SCHEMATIC; STARTER
(WATERCOOLED LESS CANOPY)

WP1729C

POWER
SUPPLY

f- A

w 3

aI

MOTOR ‘CIRCUIT
OVERCURRENT
PROTECTION
SEE NOTE 1

,,lii!-{::-::~ j i

L
4

Ml
11

NOTES:
1) AT INSTALLATION. THE CUSTOMER IS TO PROVIDE DISCONNECT AND

BRANCH CiRCUIT OVERCURRZNT PROTECTION IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE AND/OR ANY LOCAL CODES
HAVING PRECEDENCE.

CO&fPRESSOR
MOTOR

Z) ALL WIRES ARE”RED UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

71A



WIRING SCHEMATIC; REMOTE STARTER
(WATERCOOLED LESS CANOPY)

WP1729E

POWER
1 SUPPLYr

k,
COMPRESSOR CONTROLS /7+-7

plj p, y y

Ill

t

n

MOTOR CIRCUIT
OVERCURRENT

FION
N(J[E 1

N

-’-p=-YEL i
! /

YEl_ I E.
Lr? --;--+-----------------------+-j j

:
L b-----+------------------------; ~ ~

1.
i 1

I
I
I

: r’
RHJOTE

I i
I

MOUNTED
STARTER

: I
1

; :
II !

I [_______________________ N.O.AUX
- ----—-——------.-— ---------- CONTACT

L-J ~R #---G----------------------------;;:+;;L
----------------------------- C“cu”

1:
II I /~11
II
I !
I II
Ill
II1;,1\~,I ,~

COMPRESSOR
MCTOR 0

NOTES:
1] AT INSTALLATION THE CUSTO&lER IS TO PROVIDE DlSCOi4NECT AND

BRANCH CIRCUIT OVERCURRENT PROTECTION IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE NATICNAL ELECTRICAL CODE AND/OR ANY LOCAL C@DES

HAVING PRECEDENCE.
2) ALL W[RES ARE RED LNJLE.SS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.
3) ALL START&R COILS ARE TO BE 120VAC.

41 THE REMOTE COMPRESSOR h{OTOR STARTEF? MUST PREOVIDE ITS OWN

IZOVAC CONTROL CIRCUIT.

51 THE COMPRESSOR CONTROL PANEL PROVIDES A ISOLATED CONTACT

FOR THE ‘WC WIRE CONTROL OF ‘HE COMPRESSOR MOTOR STARTER.
THE STARTER MUST BE PRO’J[DED WITH A ISOLATED CONTACT

FOR CONNECTION TO TERhilNALS ‘V- AND ‘5- AS S}iOWN.

71B



N

NOTES:

WIRING SCHEMATIC; REMOTE STARTER
(AIRCOOLED)

(WATERCOOLED WITH CANOPY)
WP1729F

~o,~ER
r 1 SUPPLY

i)

21
3)

4)

5)

COMPRESSOR CONTROLS
I .,,

I

M2(

3L2 ~

I

RI&m,.
Ill
Ill

1 I I
REMOTE

MOUNTED
STARTER

I
‘4

~, -i@@’
OL2

~

TI T’ T3

ELK BLK ELK

FAN
MOTOR

L_~----------------::;;;:L
-+E+------------------- C“cu”

AT INSTALLATION THE CUSTOMER IS TO PROVIDE DISCONNECT AND
BRANCH CIRCUIT OVERCURRENT PROTECTION IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE NAT\oNAL ELECTRICAL coDE AND/oR p,N’f LocAL coDEs

HAVING PRECEDENCE.
ALL WiRES ARE RED UNLESS OT[iZRWIS& SPECIFIED.
AL’L STARTER COILS ARE TO E3E lZOVAC.

THE REMOTE COMPRESSOR MOTOR STARTER tvlUST PROVIDE ITS OWN

120VAC CONTROL CIRCUIT.

THE COMPRESSOR CONTROL PAINEL PROVIDES A ISOLATED CONTACT
FGR THE TWO WIRE CONTROL OF THE COMPRESSOR MOTOR STARTER.
THE STARTER MUST BE PROVICED WITH A ISOLATED CONTACT

FOR CONECTION TO TERMINALS ‘V” AND ‘5” AS SHCIVVN.

iil
Ill
ill
111
Ill
iii
Ill
ill
“-.,’/’o

COMPRESSOR
LIOTOR

71C



PIPE cOUPLING ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

—

THE FOLLOWING PRWLDURE IS TO BE FOLLOWED FOR CORW~ PREPA!W.T’1OIIAND ASSE,WLY
OF AERCQUIP FLEX??!STERCOUPLINC3:

1) PIPE END PREPARATION
A) DEWRQ AND CLEAN PIPE ENDS
B) PIPE SW?FAC2SMUST BE ROUND AND FREE OF DEEP SCiWTC3tiZS,G3UGE-S,DENTS, ETC.
c) THE ACCEPTABLE DISTA!KE BETtiEENPIPE ENDS 1S SHCWN IN TA3LE 1.
D) MAXIP!UMTOTAL MISALIGNMENT BH’WEN PIPES IS t4°. THIS INm-.iDEsANGJU.R

MISALIGNMHW AND OFFSET. SEE TABrLE2.

2) JOINT INSTALLATION
REFERENCE FIG. 1.
A) INSTALL RETAI,NER(1) ON PIPE.

SLIP THE LCWER HALF OF THE S’ELF-RESTRAINED GAS’KZT(3) OVER THE PIPE,
LEAVING THE SPLIT AREA OF TliESTEEL PZSTRAINIXG RING (2) FREE AT TEE
‘-mP. THEN STRHrfZdq_ldEGASKET (3) A.NDTHE SPLIT ANA OF TWS STEEL
RESTRAINING RING (2)-UNTIL ‘IHEYSLIP OVER TitiZPIPE P.NDINTO POSITZON.

REFEREW.E FIG-S.2 & 3 AND TABLE 3.
B) KISI’i’IONP&TiiIFiiR(4) AND GASKET WITH STH2L RESTRAIbii2 (5) TO PROFZL?

INSERTION DEPTH AS SHOWN IN TAELE 3.
c) SLIDE SLEEVE (3) TO GASKET (5) AND f@VE CAS:KE’i’(2) AND KTAI,WR (1) ?NiO

POSITION AS SHOWN IN FIGURE 3. PIPE MUST BE INSEF.T.iITO PROPER DEFTS
“D” IN EGTd CASKETS.

3) CIYJPLERINSTALLATION
REFEREWE FIG. 4 AND TABLE 4.
INSTALL V COUPLINGS 8 A,ND9, ENCOMPASSING THE FLETAIPiiRS1 AND 4, ‘l%E
GASKFFTS3 AND 5, AND THE SLEEVE 7. IZ3NOT TIGHTEN EI’RK3 COUPLING UNTIL
TWZ ENTIRE JOINT HAS BEEN ASSEMBLED. TIGHIZN WTS GRACUALLY, AL’IHWAT’IXG
FROM ONE NUT TO ‘THEW,ER AND ‘TAPPINGTHE V COUPLINGS LIGHTLY AS THE ‘IQKXJZ
VALUE-SSHOWN IN TABLE 4 ARE APPROACHED. RETIcHIENING OF ‘l%iSC?WPLER WILL
BE NWEZSSARY IF LEAKAGE CXKURS.

4) SPECIAL NOTES
A) ASSEMBLY OF ‘lliEGASKETS CAN BE MADE EASIER BY DIPPING IWO A SOAPY

WATER SOLLTION OR THE FLUID TO BE SEALED. NO OTHER LU6RICA&T SHCY.HJ3
BE USED.

B) GASKETS NITH STEEL RZ.STRAININGRINGS SHOULD hiiVERBE REUSED.

50078-100 72!



PIPE COUPLING ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

1 I 1.9 I .13
l+ 2.28 .16
1+ I 2.53 I .18
2 3.03 .21
& 4-56 I .32
3 5.19 .36
3% 5.66 1 .40
4 I 8.56 ] .44

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

t-’--l f--
r

A I ~t
I

t--’--l I

TABLE 2 ~’
MHHOD OF ESTABLISHING OFFSET

LAY STRAIGHTEDGE AIJ3NG‘K)POF PIPE “A”.

MEASURE CUT DISTANCE “L” AS SHGWN IN TABLE FOR PIPE SIZE
FITTED WITH CCUPLING.

TAKE MEASUREMENT “M” AT DISTArL “L”, 90- FROM E~ OF
STWiIGYTEDGE TO PIPE “B”. THE OFFSLETI”“M” MW,T ~ U-
~RRESPONDING VALUE IN THE TABLE.

LAY STF!AIG3TEEGEALCX!JGTOP OF PIPE

WHEiiTHE OFFSEl!“M” IS EXCEEDED IN
MUST BE REALIGNED.

-lxl-

T+-if-

“B” AND REPEAT STEPS 2 AWI 3.

EITHER DIRECTKEJ, THE PIPES

--iYr ,

CLi_i
I Y

Ln
MM.

MIN.

BEING

THE

DISTArKE BETWEEN PIPE ENDS, S’JR41GHTCWPLING
PIPE SIZE 1 1+ 1+ 2 2+ 3

PIPE

MAX.

MIN.

DIST.”X” .60 .95 1.18 1.64 3.14 3.10

DIST.”X” .10 .13 .26 .32 1.74 1.70

DISTANCE 13ETtiEENPIPE ENDS, 90” LONG ELECW CCW’LING
SIZE 1 1+ l% 2 2+ 3

DIST.”Y” 2.44 2.52 2.77 3.01 3.00 4.61 5.36

DIST.”Y” 2.03 2.11 2.31 2.35 2.30 3.91 4.64

TABLE 1

4

3.02

1.62

4

6.07

5.37

50070-100
73



—

PIPE COUPLING ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION/S

D2

FIG. I

FIG. 2

1)

a’3

FIG. 3

TABLE 1 IN.5ERTICN DEPTH (“D”)

PIPE SIZE
0.38
0.50
0.75
1.00
1.25
1.50
2.00
2.50
3.00
3.50
4.00
5.00
6.00

(“D”) MINIMUM
0.71
0.71
1.00
1.14
1.15
1.16
1.18
1.68
1.70
1.72
1.74
2.08
1.86

(“D”) M?XIWM
1.00
1.09
1.21
1.39
1.56
1.62
1.84
2.38
2.40
2.42
2.44
2.24
2.33

TABLE 3

50078-100 74



PIPE

PIPE SIZE

.39’’-.75”
1,o_~,!

2.50”-3 .Oc”
3.50”-4.00”
5.00”-6.00 “

COUPLING ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

T.k5LE4 - TORQUE CHART *

STANDARD SELF RESTRHtwYD

40-60 IN. LB!!. 40-60 IN. W.
90-110 IN. LES. 140-160 IN. LBS.
180-200 IN. L.ES. 220-240 IN. LES.
240-260 IN. LBS. 280–300 IN. LBS.
300-320 IN. LRS. 480-500 IN. LBS-

+FIK3RGUETO IKH-LBS. AS SKYAN IN TAE3LE4 OF?TCIA MINIMUM OF 1/16”
CLEARANCE BETW12ENCU.JPL,INGLUGS, WHICHEVER CfXURS FERST.

FIG. 4

50078-100 75



.-— -—, —._—

OPTIONAL HIGH PRESSURE MOTOR/ENCLOSURE GROUP 128137
(AIRCOOLED & WATERCOOLED MODELS WITH CANOPY)

(250 HP - 125 PSI)
—

—. “\, ,3

PI

NOTE: I ) ITEMS 21,22 823 ARE NOT SHOWN.

76



. .... ..._ -——..—

OPTIONAL HIGH PRESSURE MOTOR/ENCLOSURE GROUPS
(AIRCOOLED & WATERCOOLED MODELS WITH CANOPY)

(250 HP - 125 PSI)
(FOR ST~DARD MT OMNCLOSURE GROUPS SEE PAGES 6-7B)

. _—— ———_________________ ._.. _—— ——— -— ——— ——— ——— ——— ——— ——— ——— ——— —— —______

INDEX PART PART
NO. QTV NUMBER Q-n’ NUMBER DESCRIPTION

_—— ——————————————__— —_ ————————-- ————————————————. ———————————. ————_-

-—

1
2
3
4

5

6
7

8

9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

20
21
22
23
24
25
26

1
1
4
8
8

4
1
2
1
8
8
4
4
4

2 IN
5
1
2
2

2
6
2
6
1
1
1

128137-X34
460 VOLT

128008-FO1

128005
123478-L12
123115-06C
124364-L02
123478-L14
22454-3
8052
21445
21961
21962
123478-R20
123115-12C
124364-R02
122757-01
122751-01
122754-01
122756-01
123200-F07

123108-O8C
23190-15
23190-01
122848

128002-001
123200-G07
123108-IOC

128137-X35
575 VOLT

1 128008-FO1

1 128005
4 123478-L12
8 123115-06C
8 124364-L02
4 123478-L14
1 22454-1
2 8052
1 121828
8 21961
8 21962
4 123478-R20
4 123115-12C
4 124364-R02

2 IN 122757-01
5 122751-01
1 122754-01
2 122756-01
2 123200-F07

2 I23108-O8C
6 23190-15
2 23190-01
6 122848

1 128002-001
1 123200-G07
1 123108 -IOC

ENCLCEJJRE-RNLSHED

SUPFCX3T-ENCLOSJRE
SCREW-HEX., 3/8-16 UNC X 1.00, GRADE 5
LOCKWASHER-318
NUT-HEX., 3/8-16 UNC
SCREW-HEX., 3/8-16 UNC X 1.25, GRADE 5
SWITCt+PRESSURE

LOCKNUT-CONDUIT, 1/2
MOTOR
SHIM-COMPRESSOR AND MOTOR, .015 THICK
SHIM-COMPRESSOR AND MOTOR, .005 THICK
SCREW-HEX., 3/4-10 UNC X 2.75, GRADE 5
LOCKWASHER-314
NUT-HEX., 3/4-10 UNC
TRACK-TERMINAL
TERMINAL-ELECTRICAL
BARRIER-FUSE BLOCK
STOP-TERMINAL
SCREW-PAN HEAD, #8-32 UNC X .5o

LOCKWASHER+8
TERMINAL-LOCKING FC)RK

TERMINAL-LOCWNG FORK
WIRE-RED ELECTRICAL, #18
TERMINAL-GROUND
SCREW-PAN HEAD, #1 O-24 UNC X .50
LOCKWASHER4H0

.—

77



OPTIONAL HIGH PRESSURE MOTOR/ENCLOSURE GROUP 128138
(WATERCOOLED MODELS LESS CANOPY)

(250 HP - 125 PSI)

NOTE: I ) iTEMS 21,22 & 23 ARE NOT SHWN.

77A



.—._ ._..
.—- -—. .-

OPTIONAL HIGH PRESSURE MOTOR/ENCLOSURE GROUPS
(WATERCOOLED MODELS LESS CANOPY)

(250 HP - 125 PSI)
(FOR STANDARD kOTOWENCLOSURE GROUPS SEE PAGES 6-7B)

————————— -— ——— ———_— -— —____ -——— -- ——— ——— ——— ——— ——— ——. ——— ——— ——— ——— ——— -.

INDEX PART PART
NO. QTY NUMBER QTY NUMBER DESCRIPTION

——————————————————————___—_— .—— ———-—————————— -————————— -— ————————. -

1
2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11
12
13

14
15

16
17

18
19
20
21
22
23

24
~- 25

26
27

1
1
4

8
8

4
1

2
1
8
8
4
4

4
2 IN

4
1

2
4

4

2
2
6

1
1
1
1

128138-X34. . ..—. —
450 VOLT

128008-FO1
128005
123478-L12

123115-06C
124364-L02
123478-L14
22454-1
8052
21445
21961
21962
123478-R20
123115-12C

124364-R02
122757-01

122751-01
122754-01

122756-01
123200-F09
123108-O8C

23190-15
23190-17
122848

128002-001
123200-G07
123108-1OC
8637-120

1

1

4

8

8

4

1
2

1
8
8
4
4
4

2 IN
4
1

2
4
4

2
2.
6

1
1
1
1

128138-X35
--- -----
575 VULI

128008-FO1

128005
123478-L12

123115-06C
124364-L02

123478-L14
22454-1
8052
121828
21961
21962
123478-R20
123115-12C
124364-R02
122757-01

122751-01
122754-01

122756-01
123200-F09
123108-O8C

23190-15
23190-17
122848

128002-001
123200-G07
123108-1OC
8637-120

ENCLOSURE-FINLSI-IED
SUPK)RT-ENCLOSURE
SCREW-HEX., 3/8-16 UNCX1.OO, GRADE5

LOCKWASHER-3/8
NUT-HEX., 3/8-16 UNC
SCREW-HEX., 3/8-16 UNC X 1.25, GRADE 5

SWITCH-PRESSURE
LOCKNUT-CONDUIT, 1/2
MOTOR
SHIM-COMPRESSOR AND MOTOR, .015 THICK
SHIM-COMPRESSOR AND MOTOR, .035 THICK
SCREW-HEX., 3/4-10 UNC X 2.75, GRADE 5
LocKwAsHER-3/4
NUT-HEX., 3/4-10 UNC
TRACK-TERMINAL

TERMINAL-ELECTRICAL
BARRIER-FUSE BLCCK

STOP-TERMINAL
SCREW-PAN HEAD, #8-32 UNC X .62
LOCKWASHER+8

TERMINAL-LOCKING FORK
TERMINAL-LOCKING FORK
WIRE-RED ELECTRICAL, #18

TERMINALGROUND
SCREW-PAN HEAD, #10-24 UNC X .50
LOCKWASHER-WO
REIAY-ELECTRICAL

,-

770



RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS

2

1

3

3

2

1

3

3

3

2

1

3

3

3

2

1

3

3

9532-509

22209

4073

120253

9532-608

22209

4071

120640

9370

120569

9532-235

4073

120253

9370

120676

9532-235

4071

120640

Q-TY

1

1

1
1

1
1

1

1

1

1

1

1

PART NUMBER

22705-5
122117-5

121015

22293

122862-600
121857-01

123389-01

122812-EO1

120672
23458-5

22593-1

22749-362

DESCRIPTION

SEPARATOR-RECEIVER AIFUOIL

SEPARATOR-RECEIVER AIFVOIL

KIT-OIL FILTER
FUSE-5 AMP, TIME DELAY lYPE

TIMER-10 MINUTE, DEIAYQN-BREAK
PROBE-ELECTRICAL

MODULE-H.A.T.

ELEMENT-FILTER, AIR LINE

FUSE-2-l/2 AMP, TIME DEIAY TYPE

ELEMENT-AIR FILTER

SEAL-OIL

‘~ RING-3/16 WIDE X 6.62 OD

AIRCOOLED MODELS (STANDARD REMOTE STARTER)

200 HP MODELS ~50 HP MODELS
460 VOLT

FUSE-8/10 AMP, TIME DELAY TYPE 2 9532-509 FUSE-8/10 AMP, TIME DELAY lYPE
FusE-2-I/2 AMP. TIME DELAY IYPE 1 22209 FUSE-2-l/2 AMP, TIME DELAY TYPE
OVERLOAD-THERMAL 3 4073 OVERLOAD-THERMAL

FUSE-15 AMP, TIME DELAY TYPE 3 120253 FUSE-15 AMP, TIME DELAY TYPE

575 VOLT

FUSE-1 AMP, FAST ACTING TYPE 2 9532-608 FUSE-1 AMP, FAST ACTING TYPE

FUSE-2-l/2 AMP, TIME DELAY TYPE 1 22209 FUSE-2-l/2 AMP, TIME DELAY TYPE

OVERLOAD-THERMAL 3 4071 OVERLOAD-THERMAL

FUSE-20 AMP, FAST ACTING TYPE 3 120640 FUSE-20 AMP, FAST ACTING TYPE

AIRCOOLED MODELS (OPTIONAL MOUNTED STARTER~

2130Hp MODELS

460 Vol -c
OVERLOAD-THERMAL

FUSE-1 AMP, TIME DELAY TYPE

FUSE-3-l/2 AMP, TIME DELAY TYPE

OVERLOAD-THERMAL

FUSE-15 AMP, TIME DEIAY TYPE

575 VOLT

OVERLOAD-THERMAL

FUSE-1-l/2 AMP, FAST ACTING lYPE

FUSE-3-l/2 AMP, TIME DELAY lYPE

OVERLOAD-THERMAL

FUSE-20 AMP. FAST ACTING TYPE

“NOTE: PART NUMBER FOR THERMAL OVERLOAD MAY VARY DEPENDING ON ACTUAL MC)TOR USED.

78



RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS CONTINUED

2

1

3

3

2

1
3

3

3

2

1

3

3

3

2

1

3

3

(
.-

2

1

2

1

3

2

1
.

3

2
1

WATERCOOLED WITH CABINET MODELS (STANDARD REMOTE STARTER}

9532-509

22209

8395

120671

9532-608

22209
8883

120678

200 HP MOOEL~
460 VOLT

FuSE-8/10 AMP, TIME DEIAY TYPE 2

FUSE-2 -l/2 AMP, TlME DELAY TYPE 1

OVERLOAD-THERMAL 3

FUSE-2 AMP, TIME DEIAY TYPE 3

375 VOLT

FUSE-1 AMP, FAST ACTING TYPE 2

FUSE-2-l/2 AMP, TIME DELAY WPE 1

OVERLOABTHERMAL 3

FUSE-3 AMP, FAST ACTING TYPE 3

9532-509

22209

8395

120671

9532-608

22209
8883

120678

FUSE-8/10 AMP, TIME DELAY TYPE
FUSE-2-l/2 AMP, TIME DELAY TYPE

0VERLOA13THERMAL

FUSE-2 AMP, TIME DELAY TYPE

FUSE-1 AMP, FAST ACTING TYPE

FUSE-2-112 AMP, TIME DELAY TY?E

OVERLOACYTHERMAL

FUSE-3 AMP, FAST ACTING TYPE

WATERCOOLED WITH CABINET MODELS (OPTIONAL MOUNTED STARTER}

9370

120669

9532-235

8395

120671

9370
120676

9532-235
8883

120678

200 HP MODFL~
460 VOLT

OVERLOADTHERMAL

FUSE-1 AMP, TIME DEIAY TYPE

FUSE-3-l/2 AMP, TIME DELAY TYPE

OVERLOAD-THERMAl

FUSE-2 AMP, TIME DELAY TYPE

575 VOLT

OVERLOAD-THERMAL

FUSE-1-l/2 AMP, FAST ACTING TYPE

FUSE-3-l/2 AMP, TIME DELAY TYPE
OVERLOAC&THERMAL

FUSE-3 AMP, FAST ACTING TYPE

WATERCOOLED LESS CABINET MODELS (STANDARD REMOTE STARTER)

200 HP MODELS 250 HP MODELS

460 VOI ~

9532-509 FUSE-8/10 AMP, TIME DELAY TYPE 2 9532-509 FUSE-8/10 AMP, TIME DELAY lWFE

22209 FUSE-2-l/2 AMP, TIME DELAY TYPE 1 22209 FUSE-2-l/2 AMP, TIME DELAY TYPE
575 VO[ T

9532-608 FUSE-1 AMP, TIME DELAY lYPE 2 9532-608 FUSE-1 AMP, TIME DEIAY TYPE

22209 FUSE-2-112 AMP, TIME DELAY TYPE 1 22209 FUSE-2-l/2 AMP, TIME DELAY lYPZ

WATER COO LED LESS C ABINET MODELS (0 PTIONAL MOU NTED STARTER)

200 HP MODELS 250 HP MODELS

460 VOLT

22131 OVERLOAD-THERMAL

120669 FUSE-1 AMP, TIME DEIJIY 11’PE

9532-235 FUSE-3-l/2 AMP, TIME DELAY lYPE

575 VOI T

22131 OVERLOADTHERMAL

120676 FUSE-1 -1/2, FAST ACTING TYPE
9532-235 FUSE-3-l/2 AMP, TIME DELAY TYPE

‘NOTE: PART NUMBER FOR THERMAL OVERLOAD MAY VARY DEPENDING ON ACTUAL MOTOR USED.

79



NATIONWIDE
SALES & SERVICE

Quincy Service is always near.
There are Authorized Quincy Distributors located
throughout the United States & Canada that stock

genuine Quincy parts & accessories for a wide
range of Quincy products.

Quincy Service specialists are factory trained and
will help keep you in business. Call for Authorized

Quincy Service.

For reciprocating products
and natural gas engine driven

helical screw products:
CfJ// 1-21 7-222-77(30

or fax requests to 1-800-219-9126

For all other helical screw products:
call 1-334-937-5900

or tax requests to 1-800-219-9131

Quincy
Compressor Division

Accept No Subwtufes

Coltec Industries

@


